
a.JUKI® 
Dry-head Type, High-speed, Computer-controlled 
Single Thread, Chainstitch Button Sewing Machine 
~5~~o/~~~fflT¥8m9/M~~~/ 

MB-1800 
Series 
PARTS LIST 

29341807 
No.1288-07 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) ·*· mark. •••• - •• means this part is changed from the previous pans book. 

As to the details of the change.refer to 1.ist for information of change·. 

2) ·01 • _ ................ refer to "Note· explanation at bOttom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of partS required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length Qn meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures inateate assembly parts. 

I~-':/ IJ .A J.. «="Jffl ,~IJ l, t 
1. " ~ia" 8o.>ic-ij-W.Efi 

1) "*" ep .......... :mrmio.>,{--.:, :1-:, ~ i.;:d t, "C4"@l!fJ!anttiScii'i:il'* t, * -r. 
U~3it" RJ!1il1 1J -At-" 'i:~ffl l,"t' < 'l='t!'-'· 

2) ·01 • ............... ~-~"'F o.>" ~id" o.>G.PJJ ll:•ffl L, -c < 'I= a ",. 
2. Hllo.>ia*~ .. 1111&'.'i:fi t,,. 0.1 .. 2.5:'io.>iaCl~ :Jla ($«£.,c- t-11,) ~- l, a;'t. 

3. a•ao.> ( ) ,~ .. IH!l~~fflJ&:l,"C'-'-llT8il1:'-i-?ic: J:l&:2'*l,£'t. 

4. -(-5:;;t. t,.~-vO> - - - - - ~l~ tiffl.lil1':~-o;:J:J$;:2tl1La;1'. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
ij ~ 

I.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......................•............... 1 

iJiilS·M-filJffi 
2.BOTI'ON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS .•.......•.......................••.......•.. 3 

;1{1, ~-::> *hffllffi 

3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......•....................•.•.......•..•.... 5 

Jlt- l"flem1ffi 

4. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .•............•................•.•............ 7 

*iEfllffi 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................................ 9 

~•Jl%i 

6. PRESSER LIFTER & THREAD CUTTER COMPONENTS •.......••.......................... 11 

~;tl:Cf · *1j_J 1J lmffi 

7.NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS ........•....•......... 13 

tt~ -11Jt1Jvmm1• 

8. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS ......................•...........•.......••.............• 15 

~MliHI 
9. TABLE COMPONENTS ..........•..•......•..•.......•........•..•.•.....••.............. 17 

Ml.i:tfflHi 

10.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .........................................•...•......... 19 

#irs81JB§fi 

11. WIPER COMPONENTS (MB-1800A,MB-1800B,MB-1800C OPTION) ••.........•........... 21 

lJ-11~-00~ (MB-1800A,MB-1800B,MB-1800C;;t7"-Vs ~) 

12. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORMB-1800A) .••••••••..•.•••.•••..•••• 23 

~;r~-::>ihllJffi (MB-1800Affl) 

13.ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-1800 (1) ...•....•..••••......•.•....•..•. 25 

MB-18007~ ':J::J-:J.-:.., 1'ml~ ( 1) 

14.ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-1800 (2) .....•........................... 27 

MB-18007 ~ o/7" ;I,~ 1' ;Jffi ( 2) 

15.ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-1800 (3) •..•.••.••...•.•••••.••.•.••...•• 29 

MB-18007 ~ •-:;,;=-;I, ~ 1' 11-ffi ( 3 ) 

16.ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-1800 (4) ••••.••••...•.•••.••.•..•••.••••• 31 

MB-18007~':/::J-;/,-:..,},-NJ-ffi (4) 

17. IJST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .•.........•...........•......•.................... 32 

f::t:N 9 A 1' 
NUMERICAL INI>EX OF PARTS ....................•...•..............•................•.. 33 

irn1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l. FRAME & ,no .LYJJ.OCELLANE mms . M-ifirMlffi ous COVER COMPONENTS 

8 

74 

0 

5 

-1-

0-sa 
~87 

~88 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~--HQ __ ~- ___ ~~ ~.: __________ )! !- _s_ ~,_I_ f _T_ l 9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ ,. __ J ________ 9tJ __ 

1 04 146-00605 IIACHINE SUB-BASE .,.,H,,t,-i l 
2 SS-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4·40 L,.7 't7*Y 1/4·40 L-7 2 
3 146-01801 BED COVER -.·,1-tr,• - 1 
4 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/6"-tO L::7 .8 ,u.t7;y 11/64-40 J.a7 .8 1 
5 146-00SD2 LOOPER COVER j-1\"jr,• - 1 
6 WS-U6SU!i89-1P SPRIRG wxsaER 6.SXU.OXI 1 ,. :,.f j ~ 6.SXUXI.t I 
7 Sl>-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW l)a 6 H= 2.7 ,-:,~· D=6 8=2.7 1 
8 146·01009 SIDE COVER 'Jlf.'nr," - 1 
9 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5110.511 tff"t·i 5110.511 2 

10 SS-7110840-SP SCRD 11/64-40 L::7 .8 'f.&,t7;,- 11/64-40 L:>7 .8 2 
II D8232-555-BUO BELJ COYER SUPPORI 4 iFi,. • 7tJ.'J 2 
12 SD-0780641 ·SP HINGE SCREW D1: 7.94 H .. 6.4 J":,;,- D:17,94 H::6.4 1 
13 146-00407 BASE COVER 7,f-J,:,;t,-.·- 1 
l4 146-00506 BASE COVER PAClJNG 'U-J.)1slt.·-r,·,~:, 1 
15 SS-7110840-SP SCREII 11/64-40 L::7. 8 Vltn,- 11/64-40 L .. 7 ,8 4 
16 IIP-050i016-SD If.UBER SXlb.SXI Efl i i 5110. SX1 2 
17 146-00704 TOP COVER ,. B9-J,)tr.. - 1 
18 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L=9 ., ... *'9 3/16-28 L=9 4 
19 TA·l0S0504·RO RUBBER PLUG },)It:, 1 
20 146-00803 TRAMSKISSI0H COVER :;· "'11111' - 1 
21 SS-11107'l0· IP SCREW 11764-40 l.=7 'li,f:#9' 11)64-40 £1117 3 
22 . WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl tff"t·; 5110.SXl 3 
23 146-02205 BASE GUIDE A ~11·:i:t··WA 1 
24 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 I.=9 t-.• *Y 15/64-28 L,.9 2 
25 146-02304 WE GUIDE 1l ~ll")j",(},"B 1 
26 SS4150115-SP SCREii 15/64-28 L=I 1"' ;'i 15764-28 L=, 4 
27 146-01207 BED HINGE ,.·,i-t:ir 2 
28 SS-6151040-SP scm 15/64·28 L=lO t?.b' 15/64-28 L-10 3 
29 SS-7150740-SP scm 15/64·28 L=7 'flt,7t,,. 15/64-28 L=7 1 
30 04 146-02403 TRAHSIUSSIOH COVER GUIDE 7' 'rJfJJlr.· _.,,. {I-" 1 
31 04 SMIS1210-SP SCRt.ii 15)64-28 L:::12 db?-, 15)64-2.8 L.::12 2 
32 146-07808 THREAD CUTTING COVER {l4Jl,.11' -'1111" - l 
33 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lu5 t..,• *'" 11/64·40 L::S 1 
34 146-01405 IWfUAL PULLEY COVER ;'tl-,-,:0.11·- l 
35 SD-OS00251·SP HINGE SCREW Dz: 5 H= 2.5 ~ )*Y Da5 H"'2. S I s, WP-US31U00-SD \USHER HS E# j pj JiOS I 
37 82549-372.-000 CLAJlP SCREW A tj~l,I\" • };it»' A 1 
38 146·01603 RUBBER BASE ::z• ,W9'-C z 
39 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD ,.., •• ,,::Jl} 6 
40 Clf-3001000-01 LABEL ~>Y·m,-1,1,-1c31,s> l 
41 100-04109 GROUND IL\Rl 1 ?:,F v-1 I 
42 • Cll-3013000·01 SAFETY LABEL i-tr ,:,l1irJt.·:i,-1c3.:i> 1 
43 01 400-10067 KACHI NE_SUB_BASI "''I- 1-91¼'.Y,( 1 
44 HX-0006500-0B CABLE WD Y?t).11'W l 
45 CK-3002000·01 ATTENTION SEAL :ir tt· ,~9-1,-ic 1e > l 
46 Ci-50U1000-UI Dlkttl JON LKBEL. ii:r»f::zfi,. I I 
47 CK-2001000-01 PE II.ARit LABEL Pn-n-.1- l 
48 260·31203 THREAD GUIDE N0,4 .Y-t4-ll-rn-1 1 
49 SS-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 Vlttt," 11/64·40 La 3.5 1 
so SK-6083042.·CB SCREW KS L:zlO rmmw '" KB 1.=30 4 
Si 146-0il0S tROHI COYER :il;,1J I 
S2 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/ 16-28 L=9 .,,.. t:t' 3/16-28 L--9 4 
53 260-31351 THREAD TENSION N0,3 ASK. .Y •f3·{1-h9'(?i) 1 
54 260·31401 THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1'9{},tfl:{J (l} 
5S 260-31302 TENSJOM ADJUSTJMG BASE N0.3 go -!3-Cl-fs"'l-91',- -( (1) 
56 260-316U9 IHREXD IERSION S10D J d:nts§n§,F (I) 
57 260-31708 THREAD TENSION Ntrr J' '(3{)-f.:19'19.! (2) 
S8 260-31500 TERSIOJI SPRHIG B 11Hl-h9)r."*9 (1) 
59 B4004-210·DOO X SENSOR INSTALLlliG PLATE Xt>f-1-m·-<, 1 
60 SS-7110S10-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-S -V.lt7*'" 11/64-40 L= S 1 
61 146-02D07 SiARIJNG LEVER .\F 91i1' - I 
62 146-01306 STARTING LEVER SHAFT u·,1o,-.· _,., 1 
63 CS-1201010·SH THRUST COi.UR ASX. 1),,12 W•lO l7Xl-9t 1),,12 W:alO ?-! 4 
64 82410·280·000 TEMSJON SPRING -ti-%, "Ji",..* 1 
65 B3406-S81-000 SUSPENSION SCREW 1·Pf-:J ,.·ltt 1 
66 NS-60903 lo-SP NOi 9764-40 iih1m 9764-40 I 
67 SS·6151812·TP SCREW 15/64·28 I.=18 r1"Jsn-W &l tS/64-28 1 
68 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64·28 m,t,1- 1s/64-2a 1 
69 SD-0800681-SP HINGE SCREW D=S H=6.8 go~,- D=6 B=&.8 1 
10 llA0-25026000 SENSOR PLATE ,-~)¼')f-!9 1 
,I SS-6060440-IP SCR£ii 3732-56 i.=3.5 6# 2 
72 SL-4031091 ·SC SCREW 113 X 10 ., ... '*,. t-'l 1 
73 SS-9660720-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L::7 an,~ 11- 1/4-40 1,c1 l 
74 HX-0023700-0A CORD IEEP :2-1',· ~T 1 
7S HD-000S700-0A PHOTO SEIISOR 7:tl-t)f l 
16 02 146-112U6 BISE SPICER ,. ~:di:,J¾;t ... -, I 
77 03 WP-0704016-SP WASHER 7X20X4 t'W.,,.:t. 712014 3 
78 03 146-1130S BASE COVER STUD j-{'J.'Jf,11'-~J,t-· 2 
79 03 146·11800 BASE COVER BR 7-{-J.'Jf,1'"- IIR3') l 
80 SS-6111052-TP SCREW rmmwi.1- 1 
81 HX·b0IS000-0F CABLE CLIP M P>91r I 
82 HX-0029200-0A CONN£CTIMG PART :11\:)1'"-1 l 
83 03 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 IP30 I-"*'" 15/64-28 i.,:.30 2 
84 03 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 m,t,t, 15/64-28 2 
85 03 SS-71507"10-SP SCREW 15/64-28 J.,.7 Vl't7t,. 15/64-28 Lc7 3 
86 03 170-0SOlPi WASHER ,~1m.x, -m&f :o * 2 
87 03 WS-0820002-IP SPRING WASHER 1'"tt·i· i 18 1 
88 03 Sll-6088502-TP SCREW K8 L=85 rl7'1J91t$' ,. HS L=8S l 
89 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 t7*,· 11/64--40 Ls:4.8 1 
90 03 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2Xl 311 't?t"t":t. 6.2Xl3Xl 1 
91 01 Si-Y062003-SC SCR£ii i6 l.=20 biih lF 16 C-20 z 
92 01 WP-0651056-SD WASHER G. SXl lXl tff°t0 *6.SlllX1 1 

son uun 01. ... EXCLIJSIVE PARTS HB-1800A IIB-1800AW,1111$&, 
02 .... EXCLUSIVE PARTS KB-1800C IIB-ISOOCWJUSS&la 
03., •• EXCLUSIVE PARTS KB·1800A,KB-1800C llB-1800A.D· 1800C$,ffltilSS. 
04 •••• EXCEPT IIB-lSOOA D-1800.U: mt < 

-2-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. BOTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
m~/'?~~IMI~ 

28 

3 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-------------------------~ 

-3-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rll.:-lQ _-~op: ____ ~~~.:- _____ ·- __ -~ ~_s_ ~ _R_I_ f _T_ l .9_N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ 9t1 __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

260-25205 
B2541-372-000 
260-27003 
260-27102 
NS-6660511-SP 
146-02551 
260-25502 
146-02502 
400-23556 
260-25700 
260-25809 
260-25908 
260-26005 
260-26104 
260-26302 
260-26609 
260-26708 
SD-0550301-SP 
SD-0550181-SP 
SD-0640391-TP 
SS-7150940-SP 
SS-7150940-SP 
SS-9621413-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
260-26203 
260-26401 
SS-7090410-SP 
260-27409 
146-02809 

HINGE PIN 
SNAP RING 
BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN 
PRESSURE ADJUSTIN SPRING 
NUT 1/4 
FLAT BUTTON COMPL. 
BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER 
BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING HOOK 
JAW LEVER HOLDER 
SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER 
CLAHP SCREW A 
BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE 
SCREW B 
BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, LEFT A 
BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT 
BU'ITON CLAMP STOP PIN 
BUTTON CLAMP SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 
HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 3. 9 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
SCREW 3/16-32 1=13.5 
WASHER 5Xl0. 5Xl 
SPRING, LEFT 
SPRING, RIGHT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 5 
FINGER GUARD 
SPRING HOLDING PLATE 

-4-

,v~Y~f~91~·? I 
,v~'l-f ~9,w? ~:it? 1 
ifZ719a?fa~t,t·~ 1 
itzfs~t,~·i I 
o,i,t,~ 1/4-40 2 
,v~Y'fll'J·~ 1 
,v~Y~f~9,,~·{ (1) 
,v~Y~ft~7~·1,? (1) 
t·~~,v~1,~9,~~·1 (I) 
,v~7)t7~~~·- (I) 
t7~~~--~~*)"(A) (1) 
i-~~i·1~·1, (1) 
t·~~t·1~·7,~j*).(B) (1) 
,3~t·~~3,i·~~,v~1, t~·9 (1) 
j3~$·~~3~t·1~,v~1,c~~·) (1) 
,v~7,t7~t·~ (2) 
i-~~,,~1,h·i (1) 
~· ~-*Y D=S. 5 H=3 ( 1) 
J· !ti,· D=S. 5 H= 1. 8 (I) 
~·~i,· D=6.35 H=3.9 (2) 
VJ!.t7i,· 15/64-28 L=9 (1) 
Vlt?i)" 15/64-28 L=9 (1) 
o,1J~t· ,n 3/16-32 L=l3.5 (2) 
t7J·i·t 5Xl0.5Xl (2) 
,a~t·~~3~t·~~,v~1~~·*(t (l) 
'3'*·~~3~t·~~,v~1~~·*(~ (I) 
vJ!.t7i,· 9/64-40 L=3. 5 (2) 
.2t·:tt-~· 1 
~-*~~{~ 1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:l 

3. LOOPER SHAFT MEC Jv- J'\f&IO§ffi HANISM COMPONENTS 

12~ 

11~ 

17 

-5-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-~ __ f!O!E ____ f~ r!O.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ f _T_ ! .9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ Jl __ 1 ________ 9t7 __ 

l 260-13805 YOKE SLIDE {l-3:t 1 
2 Bl236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE {l-3t tt:r. l 
3 Bl235-373-000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT {}-::ft ffX~ -( 1 
4 SS-1110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 tt*,. 11/64-401=7 2 
5 Bl234-372-AOO LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAI A ,( l-3tf ~:b?tJ .A (A) 1 
6 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3. 5 1-m- 11/64-40 1=3.5 2 
7 lU228-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAI RE {l-3tU 1 
8 SS-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2. 8 1-~*,. 11/64-40 L=2.8 2 
9 260-03756 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER -n:1tt· ~:J- 9;:· C?~> 1 

10 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 ~·)i,· D=G.35 H=2.4 1 
11 260-15206 NEEDLE GUIDE J\!1:ft·W 1 
12 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 ~Jt7*'. 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
13 146-03906 LOOPER SHAFT li-J\· y 'J 1 
14 146-04003 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING ,FRONT li-,.·Y?vx~~J 1 
15 146-04102 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING .REAR J-1\·,. ?7}-,l~J. 1 
16 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1-j~/ 15/64-28 L=l0.5 2 
17 CS-1001011-SH THRUST COLLAR ;(7~]- 'jJ7- 2 
18 SS-8660512-TP SCREW l / 4-40 L=S 1-~*,. 1/4-40 L=5 4 
19 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR t'l9 l,J\ • - in~ !)~ .2 
20 169-92604 THRUST WASHER i;,i~?1,t 4 
21 01 SB-3100008-0A BEARING ::111;&· y,· ?t;'J 2 
22 01 SB-3100008-0B BEARING ::111:t· 9,· """ 2 
23 01 SB-3100008-0C BEARING ::JD1t 9o/. ?t/11 2 
24 01 SB-3100008-0D BEARING :JP1t .,,. ?tJ'I 2 
25 101-08009 OIL SEAL ~·t?:tl/9~"· -,·? t1i,-~ l 
26 Bl239-372-000 LOOPER 1'-1'· 1 
27 CS-0790721-TH THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7 A7A~iJ'J D=7.94 W=7 1 
28 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6. 1 vit7i,· 9/64-40 L=6.l 1 
29 260-15503 CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE .&-"· -H,'Jo/. 'I 1 
30 SS-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 1-~i,· 15/64-28 L=4 2 
31 01 146-04409 TOOTHED WHEEL D :W J\~ l\'(-0 .1 )D 1 
32 01 146-04508 TOOTHED WHEEL C t,· """ 111c 1 
33 01 146-04607 TOOTHED WHEEL B *'" M 0 

Iv( +o .1 )B 1 
34 Bl232-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 1'l-3t:U :JP 1 
35 400-13923 GREASE COVER IJ· 9-l1IJ\0 

- 1 
36 400-13924 GREASE_STAY ?· Y-;c{;-- 1 
37 SM-4020301-SC SCREW H2XO. 4 L=3 tr..· Ji,· 112 L=3 2 
38 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 vJt7i)• 11/64-40 L= 4 2 

NOTE (t£aa) 01 ...• SELECTIVE PARTS iURgJM2 

-6-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 
*RTIJU~ 

-7-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ •• NQ _ • ~O'JE- ___ ~A,!lt ~O~ _ • ______ • _ ~ j_S_ ~ _R_ I_ ~ _T_ t 9 _N ____________ t __ ! __ ,t __ j ________ 9t1 __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

146-07907 
SS-7110510-SP 
Bl616-210-000 
SD-0600322-SD 
SD-0641003-SP 
138-58808 
PS-0300201-KP 
Bll26-ll l-OOO 
PS-0300062-KH 
SS-7090610-SP 
WP-0430800-SD 
146-08152 
137-60707 
B2016-372-000 
B2019-372-000 
NS-6160520-SP 
B3132-012-000 
B3129-012-AOO 
B3116-125-000 
B3120-125-000 
146-08251 
137-60707 
B2016-372-000 
B2019-372-000 
NS-6160520-SP 
B3132-012-000 
B2021-372-000 
B3120-125-000 
B3116-125-000 
260-21402 
SS-4150715-SP 
146-05208 
SS-9110620-TP 
M8509-630-0BO 
SL-4030591-SC 
146-05109 
SS-7110410-SP 
146-05307 
SS-6121050-SP 
WP-0450826-SC 
262-30409 
SS-9120643-TP 
BP-6000000-00 
WP-0753016-SZ 

FITTING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
SUSPENSION LINK 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3. 2 
HINGE SCREW D==6.35 H=IO 
THREAD CUTTER AUXILIARY ROLLER 
SPRING PIN 3.0X20 
THREAD GUI DE 
SPRING PIN 3X6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
WASHER M4 
FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 
PIN 
TENSION DISC 
TENSION POST N0.2 
NUT 1/4-24 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENSION SPRING 
TENSION NUT 
ROTATING STOPPER 
SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. 
PIN. 
TENS ION DI SC 
TENSION POST N0.2 
NUT 1/4-24 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
THREAD TENSION SPRING N0.2 
ROTATING STOPPER 
TENSION NUT 
THREAD GUIDE NO. l 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 
SOLENOID ASH. 
SCREW M3X5 
SOLENOID FI TT I NG PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
SOLENOID THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
WASHER 4. 5Xl OXO. 8 
LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
VINYL PIPE 
WASHER 7 .SX16.0X3.0 

-8-

tt~-JJ)-(~~,,t 
Vlt7i,. 11/64-40 L= 5 
tbttr.71J• !JY? 
~· ~*5-• D=6 H=3. 2 ~·!,*,. D=6.35 H=lO 
1"1-~YiY 3Jtr 
'J.T 9!1?" t· !I 3. 0X20 
7!ft: !I -fl-1!1t1 
'J.T 9Y?· t· Y 3X6 
vlt7*,. 9/64-40 L=6 
tff• ·Jt .i J·Jt ~U M4 
~·Uf-lH-a~?~ 
~· 1' Hl-.:zJt.,t t· ~ 
-(}-f3-, tt 
·Hf:1-,t· -
Ut:fJ?t11- 1/4-24 
1'1-f:1-,tt ttx 
1'1'f3-j/\• * A 
1'l-f3-,. t,~ 
1'l-f3-,tt jJ,(7~1-·~ 
~- -<=-<H:Jt;,?~ 
~· ·t'l·H.1J;i( t· ~ 
{l-:13-, tt 
1'l-f3-o/j" -
n,t?t11' 1/4-24 
·1'1-f3-,f7 :tt:t 
~· 1'=-<l-f3.t;)1\·; 
-<rf3-,t;, 111T~r·~ 
{l-f:1-, t,1-
~· -f 1-fl-7Y7'1' 
t"-· :W 15/64-28 L=7 
-f Un· fa~t,-< ~ 
o,:t,?it 11-
-<U~t· yi, Nl-• ?~ 
t"-· JiY ll3XO. 5 L=S 
{~Jlt·Y~J{~·~y,~{~ 
~Jl,t7*'" 11/64-40 L= 4 
1'l-Ait0 Ylt/1'l-0 1'l-7Yt1' 
t7*'" 3/16-28 L=9.5 
tff•t•* 4.5XlOX0.8 
~;i'9.2.1,~}-)t 
'0.1'/J?i• Jt,l- 3/16-28 L=6 
t· =-I f\" -(T 

t7t· :IJ· * 7 .5Xl6X3 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l 
2 
l 
2 
l 
1 
I 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 

I 
l 
1 
2 
1 
2 
l 
2 
1 
2 
2 
l 
1 

0.08 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HANISM COMPONENTS 5.FEEDMEC 
~lJ Ii.fl 

24·27~ 

26~ 

25·28 

~23 

@--22 

~21 

13 

14 

1 

I 
1 5 I I 

1~16~' 
17~ j o 15 

f ~ 20 I eie-1s 
18 19~ 

17~ L20 
18---G9~ 

-9-

14 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ !!()'!'E ____ ~Al(!:~.: __________ J! i_s_ ~ _R_ I_ f _T_ l .9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ :c __ j ________ 9t1. _ 

I 146-06602 FEED PLATE *"'~ ,( l 
2 146-06701 SLIDE PLATE CONNECT! NG ROD ,1n1,)~,11,1-· 2 
3 146-06909 SL! DE PLATE CONNECT! NG STUD t?.!11,"J,.,,.? 2 
4 146-07006 BALL HOLDING PLATE t·-1~7,(~ 12 
5 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW t~ Yi)· 4 
6 B2549-280-000 WORK. CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE ,-/i?lJ~· -{ t· -Jl, 6 
7 01 Bl905-541-AOO NEEDLE BEARING, A j"./t· "I =-1'· II\. 79".IIJ• 4 
8 01 Bl905-541-BOO NEEDLE BEAR! NG 1".lt·) =-1'· i"· 79".l'r 4 
9 01 Bl905-541-COO NEEDLE BEARING f~/'t") =-1'· '"" 7Y".I?" 4 

10 01 Bl905-541-DOO NEEDLE BEARING 1Yt
0

) =-1-· """ 7Y'.J?" 4 
11 146-06800 FEED CRANK t?Y??'J? 2 
12 SY-8050602-TP SCREW H5 L=6 1-i*)· MSX0.8 L=6 4 
13 M8901-630-000 FEED PULSE MOTOR tl/91\· &it~ 2 
14 SS-6111052-TP SCREW n,'iJnt·;: .n 8 
15 145-07156 DETECT I ON PLATE ASH. ~9,y~·".17"./~".lf~·".IIJ~ 2 
16 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-401=8 V.Jl.t7*'" 9/64-40 L=B 4 
17 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7,tl-t"Jf 2 
18 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 t>... :z*,. i:.A;t 2 
19 146-07105 SENSOR FITTING PLATE ,,. )7".Jt".111' 9,11-< ~ 2 
20 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L::.7.8 vlt7i)0 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
21 260-24604 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK 3Jt?Y"~,·~JY 1 
22 260-24703 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN 3:Ji~~,,},. ? 1 
23 SD-0640641-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.4 ~· }iY D=6. 35 H=6 .4 I 
24 SS-9120643-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L;6 U1i?*·11- 3/16-28 L=6 2 
25 B2529-373-000 FEED PLATE, SHALL BUTTON ;l/jfX o/M~ (o/:1-i)i· ~~) l 
26 260-25106 SPACER ~Jttx,~-r ~i"'· -f l 
27 02 SS-9120623-TP SCREW o,.t?i• Al- 2 
28 03 D2529-373-BOO-A FEED PLATE, MIDDLE BUTTON ~Jttx,~{~(fi9t·~}) 1 

NOTE (7£2) 01 .••. SELECTIVE PARTS i!:fRS&Wi 
02 .•.. EXCLUSIVE PARTS MB-1800A, MB-1800A,MB-1800CJ;!j(ffl GlSdti 

MB-1800C 
03 .... FOR MB-1800ail MB-lSOOaMffl 

-10-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. PRESSER LIFTER & THREAD CUTTER COMPONENTS 
~~ .. tJ'f • *~ IJ Ii~ 

39 

f-45 ..... .....--'-7 
.,.......- 4 o I 

.,... I 

48~ 

20--f 9-20 

19~~19 

22-11~ 
21~ 24 

I 2sy 
i i 15 

-11-

10-f 
11---J, 

47 

~ 
36 ' cl38 

~ ........... -.......::_J §-28 

"~ 
46 7 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ffP.:._NQ __ ~~ ___ f~ ~O.: _________ -~ j_S_ g _R_ t !,> _T_ ! 9 .N ••• _ • __ ••• _ .'c. •• ! __ '/. __ J ________ 9tJ __ 

1 146-02759 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASM. ifI.7'1. J,r.· -?,~ 1 
2 B4417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL L:b· !J t~711• t• - JD 1 
3 SH-6030402-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 nnnn· 11- 1 
4 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3. 7X7Xl t~W :It * 3. 7X7Xl 1 
5 146-02601 PRESSER LIFTING LINK jfI.7~ 9~? 1 
6 SD-0790433-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7. 94 H= 4.3 ,,_. ~iY D=7. 94 H=4.3 2 
7 146-03104 FULCRUM SHAFT ::,;-:~,-? l 
8 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ~,ciy 15/64-28 L=8 1 
9 M8508-630-0AO PRESSER LIFTER SOLENOID ttz111· )'l,/·<l•" ?~ 1 

10 SS-7661540-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=l5.0 Vlt7i,· 1/4-401=15 4 
11 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6. 5Xl3XO. 8 t7J·1,·* 6.5Xl3X0.8 4 
12 Bl513-210-DOO MAGNET PIN V?" *yJ-t• '!I 1 
13 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6Xl2X0.8 · t7J·t·i 5.6Xl2X0.8 2 
14 Bl515-210-DOO PIN v,". t· '!I 2 
15 166-27507 SPRING ~,.. in~ Y .1-,.· :t?- > l 
16 262-12308 SCREW ,... 11-1,"· -1-,tw 1 
17 146-03005 PRESSER LIFTER SENSOR SLIT 'litI.7'1. t~ti:9,1- 1 
18 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Vlt7i:Y 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
19 HD-0005700-00 SENSOR 7,t)- t'!lt 2 
20 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 t""· J*,. ui 2 
21 146-03401 SENSOR FITTING PLATE ttI.7'.r t~fl-Y,t{~ l 
22 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t;*'" 3/16-28 L=9.5 2 
23 Bl453-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER 79,.~· f3-t,~f· ii-,r.· - 1 
24 BI432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ~tY l\".l'!i'.1 t,i)i• - 7· ,,,3.. l 
25 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 n,-JJ?t,i- 15/64-28 I 
26 146-05653 THREAD CUTTER ARM ASH. -fl-\Y,j· ?~ l 
27 146-03104 FULCRUM SHAFT 77',rj? 2 
28 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=S J-,ti,· 15/64-28 L=8 2 
29 B2413-373-NOO CONNECTING HETAL -!1-~9 I,~~, 'bt?f· 1 
30 SD-0640451-TP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=4. 5 ~- Y-i:Y D=G.35 H=4.5 1 
31 146-05802 CONNECTING PLATE B 1H9J,~~,1~B I 
32 SD-0630272-SP HINGE SCREW ~- ~tY D=6.35 H=2. 7 l 
33 146-05703 CONNECTING PLATE A {r~91,~~,1'~A 1 
34 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 vit;i,· 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
35 146-05554 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. 1'}-~91,,.· -~~ 1 
36 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER ,~-(}-~9 ?~-~~7"JD 1 
37 SD-0500722-TP HINGE SCREW ~- ~i,· 1 
38 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 n,i~t,1- 11/64-40 1 
39 Bl241-373-0BO THROAT PLATE ASM. r.9{~ ?I~ 1 
40 Bl241-373-000 THROAT PLATE ,.,..,~ (1) 
41 B2406-373-0AO MOVING KNIFE ASH. 1-·-,t:t ?~ (1) 
42 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE J7{,t:t (1) 
43 SD-0600095-TH HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 0.85 ~· '!1-*Y D=6 H=O. 85 (1) 

44 SS-7080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3. 0 vJt7*,. l/8-44 L=3 (2) 
45 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 5 vJt;i,· 11/64-40 L=B.5 3 
4:6 01 146-11156 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER AS.II. tfX7~ l,J\• -?~(BR39) I 
47 137-66308 OIL TANK A FELT ~:i~i~~? A7:tJl+ 1 
48 01 145-17601 SOLENOID CUSHION }'l,J-(~· ~,)a}' I 

NOTE (i!iliD 01 •..• EXCLUSIVE PARTS HB-1800A. MB-1800A, l4B- l 800Cl![ Jfl ti~ 
MB-1800C 

-12-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HAFT COMPONENTS GPULLEYS BAR & NEEDLE DRIVIN 7 NEEDLE 

. ff-If . dlll!!lil ~3 3 

~

36 ~34 

35 ' 17 

cl· l~ !5-24 
2~7 

• 26 28 

J/ 

21 

29~ 

~38 

1 J;_40 
37 ~ 

~39 

-13-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- ]iQ •• ¥7JE •.. _ r~ !0.: ••••• ____ - ~ f. _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ °! _T_ ! 9 _ N _ __ • _______ _ 'C _ _ ~ _ _ ,t _ _ j ________ 9t.7 __ 

1 146-03500 DRIVING SHAFT I)}-·~,.? 1 
2 146-04805 TOOTHED WHEEL -ir M· IY(Y.US) 1 
3 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 l-~*r 1/4-40 L=5 4 
4 Bl211-980-000 UPPER SHAFI' THRUST BEARING !)~W ? :.t7:.tl-"" 7Y".I?· 2 
5 Bl220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A ~1,·? ~7:.tl-V,YT- A 4 
6 146-03609 DRIVING SHAFT METAL ,LEFT ?1-· ,,. ?,tJ)l,t~· 9 1 
7 146-03708 DRIVING SHAFT METAL ,RIGHT ?l-. ,,. ?,CJ)l,~~· 1 
8 SB-1150002-00 BEARING l\·79".lr 2 
9 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4. 7 1-~i,· 15/64-28 L=4.7 2 

10 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING ;,,· 71Y l)'J'J 1 
11 146-01900 IIOTOR COVER f~:bl\" - 1 
12 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 vit;,i,· 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
13 M8904-630-000 SERVO COVER f-j· .:t"./J-~- 1 
14 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 lJl,t7i)· 11/64-40 L= 4 2 
15 H8903-630-000 SERVO MOTOR ASH. J-t· =i:-~I)~ l 
16 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4. 7 l-:,C*'" 15/64-28 1=4.7 1 
17 B3010-141-HOO WASHER j/,lIJ:,}-. ~ '.Ii,· , • .,,. * 1 
18 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 1-:,ei,· l/4-40 L=6 2 
19 HAT-80110LOO CLAMP SCREW :;cit· ~ tJ:;-· ,,cir 1 
20 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4. SXBXO. 5 tn·t·~ 4.5X8X0.5 I 
21 146-06107 NEEDLE ROD 1\9$" fJ 1 
22 JITQ-700Bl600 NEEDLE TQX7 #16 MJ TQX7 #16 1 
23 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4. 5 Vlt7i)• 1/8-44 L=4.5 l 
24 146-05901 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING ,UPPER 

1\9$· ~'"'' 
l 

25 ·146-06008 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING ,LOWER 1\9$" ~~"'' 1 
26 260-31906 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1\9$" 9~- ~ 1 
27 260-31807 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE "Y*· ?r~t· '.I 1 
28 SS-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l2 t?i,. 9/64-40 L=l2 1 
29 01 Bl406-373-NOO NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK 1\9$"? ~-~ A7~r· :JY I 
30 01 Bl406-373-NOA NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK. A 1\9$• 9 9-• ~ A7~r· :JV(A) l 
31 01 81406-373-NOB NEEDLE BAR BEAR I NG BLOCK, B 1\9$• 9 ~· ~ l7·W ::JY(B) l 
32 146-06206 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING PIPE l\9t· fJ:rW "nJ'.I 1 
33 SS-9110453-TP SCREW n,·u i,· 1 
34 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 ttt·t·i 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
35 138-87005 THRUST WASHER A7ll-9,,'\' 2 
36 146-06404 FULCRU!I SHAFT 1\9$" fJ:tfJJ-" fJ·fi".l)f'>/'/ t 1 
37 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 l-~*,. l/4-40 L=6 2 
38 146-:06503 FULCRUM SHAFT BASE I\Yt·fJ:1fJ}-·9t'.l)y»·~1-·~·1 l 
39 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l8 n,'!J?7tt·ir 15/64-28 2 
40 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2Xl3Xl t7J0 1f * 6. 2Xl3Xl 2 
41 146-06305 CRANK ROD ~;-'.l~n,r· 1 
42 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO. 5 ~Jt7i,· 11/64-40 L=l0.5 2 
43 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D::: 8 H=l0.2 ~-~i,· D-8 H-10.2 1 

NOTE (t.t2) 01 •.•. SELECTIVE PARTS JURIJta 

-14-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. TRANSI\USSION COMPONENTS -~mi~ 

1 

-15-

'T 
10 

J-14 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-}Q __ m ___ fA.!lt ~.: _________ -~ ~_s_ ~ _R_1_ ~ _r_ l 9 -"- ___________ t _ _ ;: __ ,r __ 1. ___ • ___ 9t1 __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

M8601-630-0AO MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 
H8602-630-0AO-A PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 

IIAIN~,.. Y?~ 
PANEIAJ\.Y?~ 
PWR~l\·!J?~ 
". MH,~-<~ 
I\ • . u,-1-

400-11382 
112003-630-000 
113001-630-000 
M8540-590-0AO 
SM-1033501-SC 
SL-4030881-SC 
R0-0742401-00 
SL-4040681-SC 
SS-9150910-SP 
HX-0033900-0E 
146-02106 
HX-0009800-00 
HX-0053500-00 
.M8523-600-0AO 
118502-630-0AO 
M:8505-630-0AO 
!18506-630-0AO 
118507-630-0AO 
M8504-630-0AO 

01 M8514-630-0AO 
04 U9024-580-0AO 
02 M9035-580-0AO 
02 M9034-580-0AO 
03 M9017-580-0AO 
01 18521-630-0AO 

NOTE (f!ffa) 

PWR CIRCUIT BOARD ASII. 
PANEL FITTING PLATE 
PANEL SEET 
FAN ASH. 
SCREW M3X0. 5 1=35 
SCREW M3X8 
RUBBER RING 
COMBINA'l'ION SCREW Y4 X 8 
SCREW 
SPACER 
BOARD FITTING PLATE 
CORD BUSH 
SPACER 
INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. 
TEMPERATURE SENSOR CORD ASH. 
FEED HOME POSITION CORD ASM. 
START I NG CORD ASH. 
PRESSER SENSOR CORD ASM. 
TRANSMISSION POWER CORD ASH. 
BR RELAY CORD 
POWER CABLE ASM. , 1 OOV 
POWER SOURCE CORD AS!!. 
GROUND CORD ASM. 
POWER CABLE ASM. 
BR RELAY CODE 2 ASM. 

FAN?~ 
ttJi)• M3X0.5 L=35 
t~·~*)• tAi M3X0.5 L=8 
09Y?· 
t~· :i»· t.U Y4X0. 7 L=6 
u,i,t·i~ 
fiJ\. -f 
~J\· Y1'9,N~ 
:i-1-· T ,,:i 
;ti\· -t 
.::.l~93?~9tD-~.?~ 
i!I]-· t!lf-::r-1'· ?~ 
t?9:t" !Jy~::r-J.· ?~ 
~1'· ~J-]-· ?~ 
;tjI.t!/t:i-1-. ?~ 
y·',Jy~y-'.J'J.'.JJ-}'?~ 
:BR1:i~~,f:i-r· 
:;· '.JIJ· '.J'I-T l IOOV:1~?~ 
1oov3,;-· '.IIJ· '.l:1-~· ~~ 
IOOV3~7-A:I-}-·?~ 
y• !IIJ· ".J'J-T .I?~ 
BRf.1~'11':J-r· 2?~ 

Ol •••. FORMB-18OOA,IIB-18OOC IIB-18O0A,MB-18OOCffl 
02 •... FOR USE IN JAPAN 8 *JU 
03 •••• FOR USE IN JAPAN,EXPORT 3-PHASE B*,1Uli3ffl}U 
04 •••• FOR JE,EXPO_RT I-PHASE JE, tlH:IPP.fflJU 

-16-

1 
I 
'I 
1 
1 
1 
4 
3 
3 
8 
3 
4 
1 
l 
4 
l 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. TABLE COMPONENTS 
Mllt!II~ 

31?x31 
29 

q_ 
0 

U-32 

!-2a 

Y ~
. 

34 . 

35 

-17-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~--NQ __ ~ __ ·_ !'Al(! !O.: _________ -~ ~ _S_ ~ _R_ I_ ~ _T_ t p _N ____________ t __ ~ __ :£ __ J ________ 9t] __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

146-07600 
111-57567 
111-57559 
111-57666 
111-57765 
111-57963 
111-58060 
111-58300 
111-58409 
111-58607 
170-07402 
WP-1302501-SE 
WS-1253010-KN 
B8108-555-0AO 
NY-6120001-SE 
111-58516 
SL-9082091-SE 
111-58706 
111-58805 
111-59001 
D8113-555-BOO 
D8115-555-BOO 
111-58904 
NM-6080001-SE 
SL-9061291-SE 
SL-9082091-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
SK-3483201-SE 
111-55108 
111-55207 
SK-3311601-SE 
D8204-555-DOO 

01 MA0-720020AO 
01 M8520-590-0AO 
01 SK-3482001-SE 
01 GPK-510010CO 
01 GPK-570010BO 
01 M9013-590-0AO 

NOTE (t£aa) 

TABLE 
T LEG JUN CT I ON 
r-sTAND ASM. 
UPPER STAND ASM. , RIGHT 
UPPER STAND ASH. , LEFT 
LOWER LEG, RIGHT 
LOWER LEG, LEFT 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
RUBBER CAP 
NUT 
WASHER Ml2 
SPRING WASHER 12. 5X2 l • 5X3 
ADJUSTING SCREW ASII. WITH CAP 
NUT 1!12 
UPPER STAND PLATE 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL 
PEDAL SIW'T BRACKET 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL SHAFT 
PEDAL HAT 
NUT !18 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M61=12 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
WASHER 8.7Xl8Xl.6 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
WOOD SCREW D=3. 1 L= 16 
DRAWER STOPPER 
CONNECT! NG ROD ASM. 
I -PEDAL ASH. 
WOOD SCREW D-=4. 8 L=20 
PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 
PEDAL SWITCH A.SM. 
PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASH. 

01 •... 0PTION PARTS 

-18-

j-iJ 
nt~?"Y:r, 
nt?C?~) 
fJ!l\t?,,:i· 9 ~~· 
fJ9~t?":i· ~ ~ 9 
,t:iiJ'r):i· 9 ~~· 
)f:J.fJ,,,-:i. ~ t~ 9 
3:J '!lf:if/ 
,~ ,,--:z.i] 
~? 1-·~-( ~,,. 
44:IJ?t,1-
tff· .,,. '* 
~·it·t·* 12.5X21.5X3 
~1,1·,~ f3-t'*'. ?~ 
u,:a?t,i-
fJ!ltt?l-~~ 
t· 'JJ· i,~n,:11?$· Ai 1-
7~.-, ~ fsfJt'1{~ 
7$.,(~ 
7~,(~ ,. ?~i 
7=H~ i 1,::1. 
#\" ~.I ,. " 
1~1, v,1-
n,'JJ?t,1' MS 1'.1 
t· ·Jt i:,\n,t'Jt· A-~ 
t· 'JJ· i,~n,,?t· Jl.~ 
t»·t·i 8.7X18Xl.6 
VJl.~?i,. D=4.8 L=32 t~~-, 
t~·, tt:r. 
"i' H?-*)· D=3. 1 L= 16 
t~· ,i~,1\--
I, ".!'l'1t: fJ t:1,.1 ?~ 
111: ~ 1?~ 
YJfHi,· D=4.8 L=20 
~f~-,'.13~ ~·~·ii1,t ?~ 
#\" ~· 1iM,f ?~ 
PK57 ~'J·Jt.11!-T JI,?~ 

I 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
{I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 

(12) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
4 
1 
2 
6 
l 
l 
l 
2 
I 
1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 

~ 

---------7-
- 1 

-19-

7 
I 
I 19---iB I 

1a-l fa\ I 
17-l 1~" i 

o~ji 
~ I ~: 

~1e I 

~15 i 
_ _J 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-JiQ __ f!O!E ____ ~A}t !O.: __________ ~ i _s_ LR_ 1_ ~ _T_ i .9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ ,r __ 1. _______ 9t.Y __ 

1 146-09655 ACCESSORIE PARTS BAG A.SIi. HB-18007Y" ?~11· y??$. ,U 1 
2 ltTQ-700B1602 NEEDLE TQX7 #16-2 TQX7#l6-2 (1) 
3 B1421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD J\!J;l· -1,I\" - (1) 
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG rr ?t~I\· 1r (1) 
s 260-34702 WRENCH (11X14) bW fll\"t(9: -<) 14Xll (1) 
6 B9143-3n-ooo WRENCH (1.1 X A. I} 93-?" t 'JJI' t (1.118.1} (I) 
7 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL rznn· - ,N t c,3-> (1) 
8 Jl066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY rznn·,~·t (1) 
9 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,HIDDLE 1-· 7-(/\" -(f.1~) (1) 

10 B2414-373-000 GAUGE 1-· -,t:X {fflt ,. _,. (1) 
II ss103-9so-ooo CHAIN HY (I) 
12 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK s1rmr (2) 
13 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4 .1 L:::20 :nt-9nr:% (2) 
14 Sll-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=l2 rznnn· it- 116 L=12 (t) 
15 Sll-9065513-SF SCREW M6X55 D1bW .I}- 116 L=SS (3) 
16 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4112.SXl.6 Ett :b' * (3) 
17 WP-0612056-SE WASHER 6. IX18.5X2 t7J·j·i 6.IX18.SX2 (3) 
18 WS-0610002-KR SPRING WASHER, ll6 J\0 *J· .b"; 6.1X12.2Xl.5 (3) 
19 Nll-6060002-SE .NUT MS D1:tl?t1l- Y6 2,.1 (3) 
20 llA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE :i-1-· '1.7,.,. 1t (S) 
21 SK-3482001-SE wOOD SCREW D::4. 8 L=20 vAfb' D:=4.8 L=20 (2} 
22 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 v&t?*,. 11/64-40 L=7. 8 (1) 
23 01 229-33303 VINYL COVER J.1)7· t· ;-}'/JI\" - I 
24 178-48458 BUITON TRAY ASM. $"51~fJW7?~ l 
25 400-33635 BUTTON TRAY BASE i"51~fJtt·w-1 l 
26 229-33006 SCREW ORlvER.LARGE F 711\' -CJ· 1) I 
27 * 400-54729 ASSY SAFETY PLATE ~'}Jn·-?~ 1 
28 400-54730 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE ;i(j:r jJJ\· -}91~~- ,( (l) 
29 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE rn·~ri,-J. (I) 
30 S11-4040655-SP SCREW 114 L=6 t 1,: :rt,. H4 L=6 (2) 
31 WP-0430800-SD WASB£R 1i4 bf j':,. :J1J' ,v.i H4 (2) 
32 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASM. -CHIT~1(?~) 1 
33 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE -Ct-~f (l) 
34 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2Xl ]\. u· 11· i s.2Xs.2x.1 (l) 
35 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER l\"*f"'b"* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (1) 
36 WP-0520656-SI wISHER S.2X9.5X0.6 Eff j·; 5.219.SXU.6 (I) 
37 S11-9050813-SE SCREW IISXO. 8 L=8 D1:tl?$" 11' ll5XO. 8 L=S (l) 
38 S11-9061080-SE SCREW 116 L=lO D1:tl?$" &}- K6 L=IO (l) 
39 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER -Ct-~W!'>(,x) (I) 
40 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER -<HTi"!'>C,~) (l) 
41 260-08300 JllREAI) Sl:lND HOLDER Pl.Al£ =tF3iT97U (I) 
42 260-08409 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A ,{t-51r<J-7~-1(A) (l) 
43 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT m,n· ,,~-:;, (I) 
44 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1Hn·9~:1·.1 (1) 
45 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1'1-v~fJtt· 9 (1) 
46 229-30903 SPOOL RES I CUSHION Uv¥!7tt'-H,,s~ (I) 
47 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER -f~V\71¥:ll (1) 
48 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7'" :11· * 17X30X2. 6 (2) 
49 NM-6160511-SE NUT Yl6Xl.5 D1'btt,J. Yl6Xl .5 U,.1 (3) 
50 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASM. ,(J.~f')t~ -((-f1t· ~39)?~ (1) 
51 Sii-4U51405-SE SCREW MS L= 14 t"'· :u:P MS L=14 (2} 
52 Nll-6050001-SE NUT MS IJY:tJ?t,J. YS (2) 
53 NM-6050001-SE NUT MS 11~?t11- MS (1) 
54 400-06323 JUK.I GREASE A TUBE )" .:z.-:»" F1.M-:z.-T l 
55 CU-6001001-0 l WEEE HARK LABEL S WEEE 'V~ 71\" I S 1 
56 CY-6001002-01 wEEE INFORIIITiuN SD££1 W£EE -r:,wl-'3) :H I 
57 02 400-23920 FRAME_SUPPORT_BAR_ASSY 71'-J.f$"-l-11" -'J"/J" ') I 
58 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 11• u,· :t" ~ 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
59 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7'' ·Jt * I 7X30X2. 6 (2) 
60 Nll-6160013-SN NUT 1116 D"/:b?:t11- Ml6 (2) 
61 400-12039 FRAME SUPPoRT BAR 1G-l,i·-w- (I) 
62 137-71704 RUBBER CAP - 1-,,- ttxi' 9~t,r (1) 
63 02 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S'b"9:/Jt?" 1 
64 02 M8520-630-0AO YB-1800A CONNECTOR MB1800A,~l\.,J*?~ l 
65 03 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASY. i' ~)~»· 9?~ 1 
66 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7XBX0.3 bf'j':,. 3.1XBX0.3 (l) 
67 SS-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 P'1J?i" It- 9/64-40 L=8 (1) 
68 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 t,~,· 1/8-44 L=2.9 (I) 
69 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR t·~~9:t,)j'' (l) 
70 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE fJ:11,.- ~l-Y1~1'~ (l) 
11 WP-03'10316-SD WASHER 3.1XBX0.3 Eff f i 3.7X8X0.3 (I) 

MOTE (?Eta) 01 •••• FOR EXPORT l'f:IUU 
02 •••• FOR YB-1800A,MB-1800C MB-1800A,MB-l800C}U 
03 •••• FOR YB-1800.MB-ISOOB IIB-1800,MB-lSOOB,U 

-20-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



----------------------------------------------

-21-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-1«1 __ f!()'!E ____ f~ ~o.: __________ ]! i _s_ ~ _R_ I_!,> _T_ t ,9 _N ____________ 't __ ! __ :it __ i ________ 9t1 __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

01 M8512-630-0AO WIPER DIVICE 
02 !8515-630-0AO WIPER COMPL. 

M8517-630-0AO WIPER SOLENOID ASH. 
MAZ-08801000 WIPER MAGNET 
D2118-555-BOO-A PLUNGER 
MAT-80113TOO SPRING 
MAT-80115TOO WASHER 
HW-5FI8S12-28 TWO-CORE CORD 
NH-6043212-SA NUT M4X0.7 
RE-0901110-KO SNAP RING 9 
WS-0410002-KS SPRING WASHER M4 
MAZ-08802000 INSTALLING BASE 
MAZ-08803000 INSTALLING BASE COVER 
HAZ-025060AO WIPER UNIT ASU. 
MAZ-02506000 WIPER 
HAZ-02507000-A WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING 
SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 
MAZ-02504000 WIPER LINK 
KAZ-02505000 WIPERBASE 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
SD-0460571-CP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=S.7 
SD-0550211-SP HINGE SCREW 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-281=11.5 
WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2Xl 
WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
D2107-555-BOO WIPER LINK SHA.FT, A 
RE-0250000-KO E-RING 2.5 
SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 
SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
M8516-630-0AO THREAD TENSION LEVER COMPL. 
M8518-630-0AO THREAD TENSION SOLENOID ASH. 
SM-8050602-TP SCREW 115 L=6 
M2011-630-0AO THREAD TENSION LEVER ASM. 
NM-6040003-SC NUT 14 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
M2010-630-000 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE 
M8519-630-0AO RELAY CORD ASM. 

01 •••. 0PTION PARTS,MB-1800B 
02 ••.. FOR MB-1800A,MB-1800C 

-22-

'9··W 'JfJf 

""". t,:r' 'l-<"· Y1'1·W ?~ 
'}{T'l0 -v?· i,1-, ,~Y t-
v?· *'l- ". ~ 
,. ,~,.. t- :xl-,/\" - .,.. 
~t, ~{t:i-1-· 0. 18Xl9X2 
rm,?t,1- M4XO. 1 2,:1 
E;b• ~~)l!J 9 
". if" ·Jt i H4 
'J{l\:v?·i,1- ~9,7~·1 
'J-(1'"v?·i,~ ~Y,t~·-r :bl\"-
9{1'" - .1:,1-
'9•(1'" -
'}-(/\· - {}-,,}\. '* 
l-7:X*Y 3/32-56 L=2.8 
'}-(r.· - 9~? 
'){I\" - ... ~· -{ 

P1i?t,r 11/64-40 
~· Y;;W D=4. 6 H=S. 7 ~·y*,. D=5.5 H=2.l 
t7i,· 3/16-28 L=ll.5 
,.·it·t·i 5.2X8.2Xl 
t7'·t·i 4.8X8.4X0.8 
'J-(1\" - 9l?,. ? A 
E1J· ~}-,t?T 2. 5 
t~·3*,. M4X0.7 L=6 
vit7*'• 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
t7f·t·~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 
t~·i,· 3/16-28 L=6 
-{~f:1~"1111· _,,,·:t fJ 
-( l-:ra~t,YI, Nl-· ~~ 
}-,ti,· M5X0.8 L=6 
{}-fa?t,i,J\·-?~ 
D1:b?tYl- 114 
Vlt?;,· 11/64-40 L=7 
{}-fa?t,)'l,/{r·1-9,7{~ 
1l-fa?t,fi~71'3-l-"1~ 

MB-1800B,,l'i ,s~SS~ 
MB-1800A,MB-1800C;O 

1 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 

(0.9) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

. (1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
( I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(3) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



48 

-23-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ f!O'!'E ____ ~Alt! ~O.: _________ -~ .!,:_S_ ~ _R_I_ 'f _T_ ! ,9_N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ -J._. 1. _. _. ___ 9t,1 __ 

1 146-11552 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. 1V$..Y'Jf-111:i• fJ 1 
2 01 146-11651 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL. ~·~j-~'13fJ1V~Y9r1!1J•9 1 
3 146-11404 LIFTING ROD 1V$..Y'Jf-t~7IJ·11?(BR39) (1) 
4 B2549-372-ROO-A SCREW t· ~'lt?~vl\· - ~:,ttY (I) 
5 SD-0500404-SP HINGE SCREW ~'I*,. (1) 
6 SS-7091480-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l3.5 Vlt?iY 9/64-40 L=l3. 5 (1) 
7 IIAZ-088270AO CLAMP PELEASE LINK ASM. ?7'/T 11-f)· 39'/?(?~) (1) 
8 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING -,,1,· 3 :n· ,}\. i (1) 
9 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK "J.T J'/?9 71? (2) 

10 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 n,:btt,~ 1/8-44 (2) 
11 GBR-01601000-A CLAMP RELEASE LEVER ?7'1T 'JJ·W 3 t,J\· - (1) 
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 o,:b?t1~ 9/64-40 (1) 
13 B2548-372-R00-A OPEN LEVER ,~~7,t7~J,J\· - (l) 
14 SS-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=l3.5 o,:b?i·i~ 3/16-321=13.5 (2) 
15 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl t:;t• j• * 5Xl0. 5Xl (2) 
16 SD-0550303-SP HINGE SCREW ~~,. (I) 
17 B2547-372-000 JAW LEVER HOLDER i• ~~ 1V$.7' H,~~r -( (1) 
18 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 ~lt?i)· 15/64-28 L=9 (2) 
19 W-08821000 BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM BASE 1V~Y'J1 ~ 9-,11~· -{ (1) 
20 W-088220B0-A BUTTN CLAMP (LEFT) i·~'J,v~1,ct~·9)t~ (1) 
21 01 .MAZ-088220BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ~·1i·~'J3,,v~7,(t~·y)?~ (1) 
22 01 HAZ-088220AA-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. ~·1t·~'J391V~7,(t~·9)?~ (1) 
23 YAZ-088220A0-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. i·~'J,v~1,ct~·9)?$. (1) 
24 182-16457 PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ASM. 1,t1i·~'l1v~1,t~·9,3,?~ (I) 
25 MAZ-08822000-A BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) t· -9-'J,v~nc t~· 9) (1) 
26 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN '1V$.7o/ -{~/\" i ·Jr-{~" t• 'I (2) 
27 01 W-0882200A-A PICK-UP FOOT (LEFT) ~- {i· ~'1:1,,v~1,ct~ 9) (1) 
28 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 Ylt7i,• 9/64-40 L:=:4.5 (2) 
29 MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT i"~'JYV~{~ l\

0 i(t~·9) (1) 
30 01 MAZ-088230BA-A BIG BUTTON PICK-UP FOOT(RIGHT) ~·{j·~'J3,1V$.7'(~~· )?~ (1) 
31 MAZ-088230B0-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASH. i·~'J,v~T'(~~- )?~ (1) 
32 MAZ-088230AO-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. i·~'J,v~1,c~~- )?~ (1) 
33 01 HAZ-088230AA-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASM. ~·1i·~'J3,,v~1,c~~- )?~ (1) 
34 182-16655 PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ASH. 1,~Jj"~'J1V$.7,~~-,3,?~ (1) 
35 01 HAZ-0882300A-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) ~·-<t·~)3,,v~1,c~~-) (1) 
36 HAZ-08823000-A PICK-UP FOOT (RIGHT) t·~~,v~1,c~~·) (1) 

37 B2559-372-000 .BUTTON CLAJ&P LOCATING PIN 11~7', ,(~/\· * :11· 11-· t· 'J (2) 
38 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 Ylt7i,· 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2) 
39 KAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT i·~'J,v~{~ l\"i(~\·) (l) 
40 B2553-372-000 NUT $· ~~ ;It{]-· 7'' ~.:,e*'" B (1) 
41 GBR-01602000 SL I DE BRACKET :;{71~· ~~,{~ (1). 
42 SS-9091010-SP · SCREW 9/64-40 L;IO o,t?t·J~ 9/64-40 L=IO (2) 
43 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN ,-v~r, t7~t· 'I (2) 
44 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ~· Yi,· D:;:6.35 H=3.9 (2) 
45 llAZ-16522000 . BUTTON GUIDE FOOT t·~~:1,.·W 1, (1) 
46 01 D2529-373-COO-A FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON ~Jttx,~{~(~"{i"~~) (1) 
47 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING i" 1J."'J ,v~1, 1\

0 * (1) 
48 B3130-373-NOO FINGER GUARD .1t· ·Jt -~· l 

NOTE (~ac) 01 .••. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS M»rJ~:fefflS8ll C*~ ~~JU) 
(LARGE .BUTTON) 

-24-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13.ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-1800 (1) 

MB-18007 ~ o/ T ;< ~ Hi~ (1 ) 

r------7 cs> 1461aos2 

34 
(2)14617955 r---------- ---------7 

l 40--ft -
39 

53 
I I y41 50 ~ 
l 43 

4i d rsJ~s,2 ~ 
:44~ ilt)~ 
I I u f-... t..::~ 49 3 7 48 

l~'S:c,46 ~~7 I : \ • 

I 5 4--8=3_::-N-- --=-~ 4e 
I ~, C29e-51 I 
: 55 sa1 t~o 36 

I 5~ J-aa 
I 58~35 
I ~ 
I 59 L ____________________ _ 

(4)2039 

r-~
2
~7 

~30 

I 68 I 
I 67~ <f~68 I 
I ss~ 66 I 
164~~~691 
163 • I 
I - - I 
L _______ 10 __ _J 

-25-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~--NQ __ ~O!'E- ___ f~ ~.: _________ -~ ~-S- ~ _R_ I_ ~ _T_ t 9 _N ___________ _ t _ _ ~ _ _ i _ _ 1 ________ 9t.1 __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

B2440-373-0.A.O 
B2440-373-000 
B2441-372-000 
B2442-372-0AO 
B2442.-372-000 
82448-372-000 
SS-9110513-TP 
SS-9110513-TP 
B4416-373-0AO 
B4416-373-000 
D9317-762-TOO 
WP-0151576-SD 
B4420-373-000 
146-17955 
B2561-372-000 
82542-372-00A 
146-02502 
SD-OS50181-SP 
B2549-372-000 
82548-372-000 
SS-9621413-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
SD-0550301-SP 
82547-372-000 
B2555-372-BOO 
B2557-372-BOO 
82560-372-000 
B2552-372-BOO 
B2553-372-000 
B2529-373-BOO-A 
SS-7150940-SP 
SS-7150940-SP 
SD-0640391-TP 
146-18052 
WP-0501016-SD 
SS-7150940-SP 
SS-7150940-SP 
SS-9120910-TP 
SS-8120740-SP 
B241 l-372-000 
B2412-372-000 
SS-7110540-SP 
B240S-372-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
'82406-372-000 
SS-7110570-SP 
82402-372-000 
B2542-372-00C 
B2401-372-00B 
CS-072081A-SP 
SS-8110410-TP 
B2404-372-000 
146-02S02 
SS-6111140-SP 
B2422-372-000 
B2421-372-000 
SS-6110480-SP 
B2A23-373-000 
B2470-373-000 
SS-9621413-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
HAZ-0390IOAO 
KAT-60905Z00-A. 
SS-6080340-SP 
MAT-60903ZOO-A 
NAT-60902200 
SS-6080340-SP 
NAZ-00906000 
MAT-60904Z00-A 
HAZ-03901000 

WRAPPED-AROUND BUTION CLAMP AS 
FEED PLATE 
WRAPPED GUIDE, LARGE 
WRAPPED GUIDE (MIDDLE) ASII. 
WRAPPED GUIDE, KIDDLE 
SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
MOVING KNIFE PUSH-BA.CI SPRING 
SPRING GUIDE SHAFI' 
GIIIP GUIDE SHAFT SPRlMG 
WASHER 7. SXI 9Xl • 5 
CUSHION 
SNAP CLAllP COHPL. 
BUTTON CWP SPRING 
BUTfON CLAMP HOLDER 
LIFTING ROD 
HINGE SCREW D= S. 50 H= 1. S 
CLAMP SCREW A 
SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=l3.5 
WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
HINGE SCREW D=S.5 H=3 
JAW LEVER HOLDER 
SNAP FASTENER CLAllP JAW LEVER, 
CLAMP JAW LEVER, RJGHT 
BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN 
CL.AMP JAW LEVER, RIGHT 
NUT 
FEED PLATE MEDIUM SIZE BUTTON 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 
METAL BUTTON CLAl!P COHPL. 
WASHER 5XI0.5Xl 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
BUIT0N CLAMP STUD 
BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK 
SCREW 11 /64-40 L=5 
BUTTON CLAMP LEVER 
SCREW 11 /64-40 L=7 
SHANK BUTION HOLDING CLAl!P 
SCREW 11/64-40 .L= 4. 8 
BUTTON CWP LEVER HOLD I NG SHA 
BUTTON CI.AllP HOLDER 
SHANK BUTTON CLAMP BRACKET 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7. 24 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
SPRING FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT 
LIFTING ROD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
METAL SHANK BUTTON GUARD 
METAL SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
lltTAL RUTTON WORK SUPPORT PLA.T 
BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=l3.5 
\YASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
REINFORCING-STAY BUTTON ATCHHT 
HOLDER (B) 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 
GUIDE (8) 
GUIDE (A) 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 
PRESSER SPRING 
HOLDER (A) 
FEED PLATE 

-26-

iv:\ ~ ,(~~T-f 79.,f'J.'.IJ. 9'~ 
iv:\ttr 1-91~~ -f 
*":\ 3- it?" (~ -<) 
~v~ Mr f:z.- ,~ 
;v~ .:1- ttr (f:z.- > 
{@XJ\" .i 
u,t,n,· , ... 11/64-40 1=4.5 
D1i9*"1}- 11/64-40 L=4.5 
.... -:it:.t T: .... ,,.. * ?~ 

11· *'~· -
,'Jtt 7)1-•W 9 11• ~ 
ttt· :ll" * 7. 5Xl 9Xl. 5 
tt~~ r!,3'1 
it,r,t3~1V~Y~f~T:J·, 
** !il'J ,vu, 11· * 
'1~Y9ft-Y,~~- -{ 
,v~Y~ft,7~ 119 
~ ~i,- D=S. 5 H= 1. S 
t7:\t,11• - ... ~,· A 
,,~,,, t7~l,J\" -

D'1l?*"ll- 3/16-32 L=l3.5 
t?t• :b· * SX10.5Xl 
~ ~*'" D=S. 5 H=3 
t· ~" ,-v~1, t-m·~· -r 
7.t,T j• 9-~1V$.7' t9,· 9 
'J.t,r $" ?,'J1V~7, ~:\-· 
'1V$.74!/ t,;~r 'I 
7.t1T t· ~'J t· ·W 7' 
$' ~'J t· {}-" 1, ~,t;W B 
7.t,r 39Jhttx,~9-
V&t7i,· 15/64-28 L=9 
v&t7*,. 15/64-28 L=9 
~ 'IW D=6.35 H=3.9 
~'lt·~'Ja~,v~1,r~,j·9 
t7t•j•; 5Xl0.5Xl 
Vlt?;,· 15/64-28 L=9 
V&t7*'" 15/64-28 L=9 
11,tn· J,1- 3/16-28 L=9 
l-~i,. 3/16-28 L=7 
:1· ~)ttx t,u· -
i 0 ~'.I t,~:n 
v&t;i,· 11/64-40 L= 5 
/\" -1$" ~'J tt:ct· -
v&t7*'" 11/64-40 L=7 
11·-.W~) ttx 
vlt7;,· 11/64-40 L=4.8 
11· -J,i* ~~:c '/J-(7),. 'I 
1V:$.Y~f~9',51° -( 
11· -ii· ~'.J::i~,v~1,u,~~-< 
i?it-~t D=7 .24 W=8 ?~ 
~~i,· 11/64-40 L=3.5 
j"~)tf:t j{y)'"" ""* 
,v~>'~ft\1~·1,~ 
t?i)" 11/64-40 L=ll 
~)i" ~)3- ti~ 1,-(9, ". * 
~)$" ~)3- ,v:$.7, 
t7$)• 11/64-40 L::::4.3 
~)i" ~) 3- J/tt:t,~-{~ 
::c,u· J'.J::1- JJtt:t,~,r~~· ,r 
o,t~· I~ 3/16-32 L=l3.5 
t'if0 »· * 5Xl0.5Xl 
fttt· ~39 jJttx,~-{ ~ ?~ 
f117t° ~I iW - B 
t7;~· 1/8-44 L=2.9 
ftl1t.· ~'J $M" -1'Jt-f B 
Z009 t1J7i* ~'.J U~· 7'.rt{ A 
t7*)" 1/8-44 L=2.9 
f1fi*• ~) tf:tJ\• ~ 
fttt· ~ iM· - A 
ftnt· ~3~ ;vttx 

I 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
{2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1} 
(2) 
(I) 
1 

(1) 
(lj 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
{2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(lj 
(1) 
(2) 

1 
(2.) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(l) 
(1) 
(l) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l} 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
{l) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(2) 
(2) 

1 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14.ATTACHMEN MB TCOMPONE -18007~o/7' ~ ~ 1.. All NTSFORMODELMB r 1,affi ( 2 ) -1800 (2) 

-27-

I 
I 
I 

!~-~ ________ 23 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-.NQ __ }!O'!'E ____ f~ !0_. _________ _I! i;_s_ ~ _R_I_ !,> _T_ ! ,!) _N ____________ t __ ?! .. _:t __ j ________ 9':J __ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7. 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26. 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
5'1 
58 

146-17757 !UTTON CLAMP COMPL. 
SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1,::11 
146-02502 LIFTING ROD 
B2431-372-LOO SET SCREW 
B2542-372-LOA BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L 
SS-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
B2401-372-LOA-A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER L 
SS-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-321=13.5 
WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
B2402-372-LOO ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE 
B2404-372-LOO SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT 
B2426-372-LOO-A THRUST RINGL 
SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.l 
B2405-372-LOO BUTTON CLAllP LEVER 
B2429-372-LOO SET SCREW 
B2406-372-LOO-A SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP L 
B2433-372-LOO SET SCREW 
B2419-372-LOO SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER 
B2408-372-LOO SHANK BUTTON GUARD 
B2412-372-LOO BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK 
B2411-372-LOO BUTTON CLAMP STUD 
SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=7 
B2409-373-LAO BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE ASM. L 
B2434-372-LOO SET SCREW 
B2409-373-LOO BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) 
B2410-372-LOA WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) 
B2410-372-LOB WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) 
B2410-372-LOC WORK SUPPORT PLATE (L) 
B2544-372-L00-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L 
B2435-372-100-A NUT L 
146-17856 SHANK BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. 
SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-281=7 
B2433-372-LOO SET SCREW 
B2411-372-100 BUTTON CLAMP STUD 
SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.l 
B2405-372-LOO BUTTON CLAMP LEVER 
B2429-372-LOO SET SCREW 
B2406-372-BOO SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP on 
SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
146-02502 LIFTING ROD 
B2542-372-LOA BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER, L 
B2431-372-LOO SET SCREW 
B2401-372-LOA-A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER L 
SS-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 1=13.5 
WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
B2402-372-LOO ROLLER STUD, FOR TRIPPING LEVE 
B2404-372-LOO SPRING FOR HOLPING SHAFT 
B2426-372-LOO-A THRUST RING L 
B2419-372-COO SHANK BUTTON ADAPTER 
B2408-372-BOO SHANK BUTTON GUARD 
B2412-372-LOO BUTTON CLAMP BLOCK 
B2409-373-BAO FEED PLATE ASM. 
B2409-373-LOO BUTTON CLAMP FEED PLATE (L) 
82410-372-BOO BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE 6MH 
B2434-372-LOO SET SCREW 
B2544-372-LOO-A PRESSURE ADJUSTING BAR L 
B2435-372-L00-A NUT L 

-28-

x,~·J~39,~~y9m~·9 l 
t7i,· 11/64-401,::11 (1) 
,,~Y9ft~7'J·1,? (1) 
,,~'J-f Y}i7'17'1? L ~,q,· (1) 
1'i~'Jtf~9,'J~ 1'(L) (1) 
VJt7i,· 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1) ,,~1,~,,7~·11 (1) 
o,111i· A-~ 3/16-32 L=13. 5 (2) 
tff• :b· * 5Xl O. 5Xl (2) 
r. • -U· ~c,t,x tJ-(;-~y ? L ( 1) 
i. !J7'tf:t '!J-(7'.II\"; L ( 1) 
1\·-ii·~'J39i7~~Y~?·L (2) 
vlt7i)· 9/64-40 L=6.1 (2) 
I\. -Ji• ~'I tf.ti• - L (1) 
1\" -Ji• ~'I :ttu· - L 1'~)· (1) 
~·-Ji·!J~,tf:tL (1) 
t·~~tfx t7~J·v L r~i,· (1) 
~· -H· 5£'1 ,v'S..7' L (1) 
/\·-it·~~ ,v'S..7) {~~·* L (1) 
j·~~ttx t7~J·v L (1) 
j·5Z~,tj'X t7~~·- L (1) 
~,ti,· 3/16-28 L=7 (1) 
:;t/tf:t )M~~· { L ~'S.. ( 1) 
:;tJ:tfx ,M~ L ~,ti,· (1) 
;tJttx ,~-< ~~- { x,u· 5!!13- ( 1) 
~/,tfx ,~-(~ L (,3-) (1) 
3t/ifJ: ,~{~ L (fl-) (1) 
:;tJ;tfx ,~-t~ L (~0

{) (1) 
tfx1,Ya?f3~t,t·~1 1 
tfx7,93?fa~t1t,rL 2 
~--~i·~~391V~Y9fT1J"9 l 
~,ti,· 3/16-281;7 (1) 
t· 5Z~ttx t7~::J· V L r ,tl,-· ( 1) 
t· !J~tfx t7U• - L ( 1) 
y}1,t7i,· 9/64-40 1=6.1 (2) 
A. -u· ~) ttzi· - L (1) 
~·-it·~) ttzt·- L ~~t,· (I) 
1\. - U" ~~if :t. B (l) 
Vlt7~,· 11/64-401=7 (1) 
t7i,- 11/64-40 L:::11 (1) 
,v~>'9ft~7'1"7,? (1) 
,v~y,,=~9:,11~ 1'(L) ( 1) 
,v'$..'/-r r.~1111,11 L ~,ti,· c 1) 
,v~1,~Y1'J~·-<t (1) 
u,:b?i" li~ 3/16-32 L;l3.5 (2) 
t7J·»·i 5Xl0.5Xl (2) 
". -1:it ~~ttx 1J{f'1)·? L (1) 
t· !htt:c -J,{7'.11\0 i L ( 1) 
1\·-it·~~3~A7Ar9~?·L (2) 
,.. -Jt,t· ~-:,, ,v~n c CI) 
~·-it·~~ "JV~7, {~/\·i B (I) 
i·~~tf:c t7~J"'i L (1) 
/\·-ii·~-:,,~1tt:c)5l-(~~·1 "~ (1) 
:;t/;tf x )M ~~· { :c:,~;fi· ~~3- ( 1) 
J\ 0 -u· ~~ :;t/;tt:c ,~{~ B (l) 
:;t/,tf:t ,M~ L ~;tir (1) 
it.I7,9a?f3~t,i·~L l 
if:c7,93?f39t1t,rL 2 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15.ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL :MB-1800 (3) 
MB-18007 ~ o/ 7 ;t :,t 1' Mffi ( 3) 

(7)2041 

,----------7 
I I 
I I 
I I 

-1.----~-2 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I L __________ _J 

-~ ~--.. ,~~82529-372•000 (SIALL BUTTON) 
~ '~.r- 02529-372-B00-A (II DOLE SUTTON) 
., ______ ~--~ D2529•372-COO•A (LARGE BUTTON) 

FEED PLATE 

(9) 14618151 

r ___________ __,,,, 

(8)2099 

,---------------7 1r------------7 I 
11 28-i ~371 I I I I I· 
I I I I 

26 11 ~ I I 

1 11 29~ ~ I I 
r- _ _JI ~ I J r ___ _J r:=:;:..,, I I 

.~ I 
30 1@ I 

.@ I 

l©-3sl @: 
I@ I 

~34, ·@ I 

! 36-ii ! l@::,,_,) 
I~- I I .,,,.,,, 27 

~, /~ I I 35 .,,,.,,, I 

L---t--1-,-~.....-~ ~-- "")..... I 
I ,~:~_,3• I 

~~~-:~ I .. ,~ I 

I as ~l~ _, ! 
L-------------------~ 

(10)2046 

~ 
,----)~~7 
I I 
I I 
I ,_....__ I 
I I 
I I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

14~ ' J 1 I 
I I 
I ~--=- I 
I l 
I 23 I L _______ _l 

-29-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-JIQ __ t!()'!'E ____ ~~ !O.: _________ -~ i _S_ <1,_ I_ ! _T_ ! 9 _N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ 'I-_ _ j ________ 9t1 __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

MAZ-041010AO 
HAZ-04101000 
HAZ-04102000 
SD-0630301-SP 
HAZ-04103000 
SS-5080710-SP 
:82549-372-000 
146-18151 
HAT-64401ZAO 
MAZ-04404000-A 
MAT-61401ZOO 
MAT-61402ZOO 
SS-5060310-SP 
MAT-61403ZOO 
SS-7150940-SP 
SS-7150940-SP 
:82542-372-00A 
SS-9621413-SP 
146-02502 
WP-0501016-SD 
MAZ-046010A0 
SS-7110570-SP 
MAZ-04601000 
MAT-61603ZOO 
MAT-61602ZOO 
141-34050 
141-34159 
SS-9090813-TP 
HAT-03509000 
141-34100 
B2446-372-000 
SS-3090530-SP 
141-34308 
SS-6120620-TP 
141-34209 
B2446-372-000 
HAT-61104ZOO 
WZ-0620550-KP 
293-44702 

WRAPPED AROUND BUTTON CLAMP AS 
ADJUST I NG BASE 
GUIDE BAR 
HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=3 
GUIDE BAR (SHANK BUTTON WIDTH) 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 6. 5 
CLAMP SCREW A 
LABEL SEWER ATTACHMENT COHPL. 
CLAMP ASM. FOR LABEL 
FEED PLATE 
CLAMP FOR LABEL 
SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 
STOPPER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=l3.5 
LIITING ROD 
WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
FEED PLATE ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4. 8 
PAJAMAS FITTING PLATE 
CLOTH PLATE 
PLATE 
BUTTON ATTCHYENT AS.Y. 
BUTTON ATTCHHENT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
SPRING 
ADJUSTING BASE 
GUIDE PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 
THREAD GUI DE BAR A 
SCREW 
NEEDLE HOLDER BASE 
GUIDE PIN 
SCREW 
WASHER 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL Z099 

-30-

iv~ t· ~'.!1~,r:il'.ll­
r:1-t,~· -f 
*V~7'17,( j•? 
~·'Ji,· D=6.35 H=3 
iv~,w 7'.lt-tt·? 
l-7:;(.iY 1/8-44 1=6. 5 
t7~l,I\" - 1-:ili,· A 
71\· .,,,111~,r-J.'ll-'l,:r, 
71\ • "'~ 'J7'Ji 'J~ 
71\·1,113~ jJttz,~i~ 
71\• -''~ 'Fi'.li 
'J7'JT r, ~ 
l-5ii,· 3/~2-56 L=2.8 
;tl-11\. -
vJt,;i,· 15/64-28 L=9 
vit,;i,· 15/64-28 L=9 
1V~Y9fl-91'J~ ,f 
DYi?t· Jl,1- 3/16-32 L=l3.5 
n~"l?rt!f111· 1,~ 
t7f·t·i 5Xl0.5Xl 
*v~~Y1'11'.~(?~) 
vlt7~,· 11/64-40 L=4.8 
-iY\~9:,7-(~ 
i v:r $· ~'l"J.J fJ'J 1 ~ 
.tv\ t· ~'lt;'J {~ 
*Y~i.~'17~,f)('I}-?~ 
iv~t· J'l1~,r:il'll­
n,i?i0 II- 9/64-40 L=S 
I-. ~,c;tttzJ\· * 
f39t1t-· ~ ,( 
~V~3- 7,tJ•{}- 0 t 0

'./ 

vii,· 9/64-40 L=4.5 
*V~J\J\·{l-7'1t1i0 9A 

t7 *'" 119t;'J~· { 
iY=f3- 1,t·{J-0 t·~ 
iV~3- t7=f~J\·- ].j~"'I*'• 
j711·i1·t·i 6.2X12.5X0.5 
~971~-(t,~1,3 Z099 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(9) 
(1) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16.ATTACHMENT COMPONENTS FOR MODEL MB-1800 (4) 

Am-18007 ~ o/ 1-.,t ~ 1' flffi ( 4) 

(11)14617559 (13)14617658 ...---------------, 

13 

~ 
.R!=f:. ~Q __ ~ ___ f4_R! !ff!. __________ J) _ E_ ~ _C_ J! _1 _i: ! _I_ Q ~- __________ !, __ ~ __ '/. __ j ________ ~y- _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
s 
G 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
)5 
IG 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
!JG 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

146-17559 
D2529-373-COO-A 
D25SS-372·CAO 
SS-7090410-SP 
B2559-372-000 
02sss-m-coo 
D2556-37Z-COO 
D2557-371-CAO 
SS-7090410-SP 
B2559-3 72-000 
D2SS1-312-COO 
D2558-312-COO 
D2529•373-BOD-A 
146-17658 
11P·05010l6·SD 
WP-0501016-Sb 
B2542-372-00C 
SS-7150940-SP 
SS-8120740-SP 
B2411-372-000 
82412-312-Uud 
SS-7110540-SP 
B2405-372-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
B2406-372-000 
SS-1110510-SP 
B2402-372-000 
SS-9621413-SP 
B2401-372•00B 
CS-07208 lA·SP 
SS-8110410-TP 
B2404-372-000 
146-02502 
SS-6111140-SP 
B2408-372-000 
SS-l1S0940-SP 
B2419·372-BOO 
SS-6110480-SP 
82410·372·000 
B24 70• 373-000 
SS-9120910-tP 
82419-372-ADO 

LARGE BUTl'ON CLAIP COIIPL. 
FEED PLATE, LARGE BtlnOI 
WORl CLAl(P FOOT ASII. (LDT il L 
SCREW 9/64-40 L- 3.5 
BUTTON CLAIP LOCATIKG PII 
WORl CL.UP tOOi !Si, (WT) 
BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFI' 
BUTTON CLAIIP LEVER JAW. RIGHT 
scmr 9/64-40 L.. 3. s 
BUTTON CLAIIP LOCATING PIii 
B01 IOR HOLDING SPRING • RIGHI 
BUTl'ON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT 
FEED PLATE ,SIALLBUTI'Off 
SHAII B!JTTOB CLAJIP COKPL. 

. WASHER 5X10.5Xl 
w!SHER SX10.SXI 
BUTTOX CWP HOLDER 
SCREIJ 15/64-28 L=9 
SCREW 3/16•28 La7 
BUTTON CLAIP STUD 
BOi toH Cl.DP BWCl 
SCREW 11/64•40 L=S 
BUl'TOtf CWP LEVER 
scm 11/64·40 L=7 
SKAR BU'M'ON HOLDING CUIP 
SCREW 11}64-40 L= 4.8 
BUTTOK CWP LEVER HOLDIKG SHA 
SCREW 3/16-32 I,,zl3.5 
SW.Kl BUTTOR CLAMP BRA.cm 
THRUST COLLAR ASI. D:a7. 24 W=S 
SCRI.-W 117S:MO La 3.5 
SPRlMG FOR LEVER HOLDING SHAFT 
LUTING ROD 
SCREW 11/64·40 L11JI 
SHA.Nit BUTTON GVARD 
SCREW 15}64-28 L::9 
SHAMl BUTTOI ADAPTER (B) 
SCR£I ll/64-40 L:>4. 3 
BUTTOJI CLAIIP 11'0RI. SUPPORr PLAT 
Btm'OJI CLAIP FEED PLATE 
stRt.1r 3716-28 L=Y 
SHAJII. BUTTOX ADAPTER (A) 

-31-

f.li ,n- h~n m JJ 
,. .,~ g'J ..- gm~·* tg-g 
J' ir 'J.'J'JVU) t~· 1~ 
v1tn,· 9/64-40 ta3.s 
,vu, ,rg,-·* 'lt·Wt''J 

bf j J SXIO.SXI 
1'~fH,~g-,t 
tlt7i,- 15/64·28 L::r9 
l-m" 3/16-28 L=7 
t" f'Jtt:r: t7\t" -
i J, m.,v 
Vltn,· 11/64-40 L= 5 
,.. -Jt· :,-, ttxi" -
vim,· 11/64-40 L .. 7 
""-lt"'J', ttx 
vibij, I 1764-.(0 L:4.8 
,._. -W IJ'1.tt.r. tiYW 9 
ri,t?t· &l- 3/16-32 1.,.13.5 
,.. -•t- 9)3,nmung- -r 
lj:tj.,, 0 .. 1. 24 11':::8 ?~ 
m, 1176-t-40 t-3.S 
r ~ntx 1'-1i»", ,.. * "~,,~1~ 11? 
t?W 11/64-40 Lall 
,.--11· ,) ,vin-1, ,.. * 

D7Jh IF 3716-28 l.=9 
,.. -Jt• g'./ 1v~, A 

I 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 

l 
1 

m 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
OJ 
(1) 
{1} 
(J) 
(1) 
{ I) 
Cl) 
(2) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
CJ} 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
( I) 
(1) 
(ZJ 
(1) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17.LISTFORINFORMATIONOFCHANGE 
~J! ffiffl. 9 A 1' 
As to the place changed,refer to the cor~espondine Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not inter~hangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

tilffitt, ilaRev. No. lit~tl(t~~\,\. 
li~iltttc~tI~tta,mt~ttilr~.~ltr~:t. 

29341807 

N o • 1 2 8 8 -~ · · · Rev • N o • 

*A:Added partslni~/D:Obsoleted partsffill~/E:Erratumffl 
Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. Ji No. 1:1 • * No. Ji No. A • 1111 llll 

D 06 2 42 Clt-3002001-01 A 07 2 42 Cll-3013000-01 
D 06 2 43 CU-3002001-A1 
D 06 2 44 CM-3002000-81 
D 06 20 27 83115-372-0AO A 07 20 27 400-54729 

-32-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.fft$ J! NO Ur ll NO S..11; l!I' NO iffil'i 'f.l NO 

BP-6000000-00 8 43 B2419-372-AOO 31 42 B4420-373-000 26 13 MAZ-00906000 26 68 
Bll26-lll-OOO 8 8 B2419-372-BOO 31 37 88103-980-000 20 11 MAZ-02504000 22 18 
Bl2ll·980-000 14 4 B2419-372-COO 28 50 B8108-555-0AO 18 14 MAZ-02505000 22 19 
B1220-771-000 14 5 B2419-372-LOO 28 18 B9140-372-000 20 7 YAZ-025060AO 22 14 
Bl228-372-000 6 7 B2421-372-000 26 56 B9143-372-000 20 6 MAZ-02506000 22 15 
B1232-372-000 6 34 B2422-372-000 26 55 HAZ-02507000-A 22 16 
Bl234-372-AOO 6 5 82423-373-000 26 58 CH-2001000-01 2 47 MAZ-039010AO 26 62 
Bl235-373-000 6 3 :82426-372-LOO-A 28 12 CH-3001000-01 2 40 HAZ-03901000 26 70 
Bl236-373-000 6 2 B2426-372-L00-A 28 49 CH-3002000-01 2 45 lfAZ-041010AO 30 1 
Bl239-372-000 6 26 82429-372-LOO 28 15 CH-3013000-01 2 42 HAZ-04101000 30 2 
81241-373-0BO 12 39 82429-372-LOO 28 37 CH-5002000-01 2 46 IIAZ-04102000 30 3 
Bl241-373-000 12 40 82431-372-LOO 28 4 CH-6001001-01 20 55 llAZ-04103000 30 5 
81406-373-NOA 14 30 B243l-372-LOO 28 43 CH-6001002-01 20 56 NAZ-04404000-A 30 10 
B1406-373-NOB 14 31 B2433-372-LOO 28 17 CS-072081A-SP 26 50 MAZ-046010AO 30 21 
Bl406-373-NOO 14 29 B2433-372-LOO 28 33 CS-072081A-SP 31" 30 JlAZ-04601000 30 23 
Bl42l-372-000 20 3 B2434-372-LOO 28 24 CS-0790721-TH 6 27 IIAZ-08801000 22 4 
B1432-761-000 12 24 B2434-372-LOO 28 56 CS-1001011-SH 6 17 HAZ-08802000 22 12 
Bl453-761-000 12 23 B2435-372-LOO-A 28 30 CS-1201010-SH 2 63 HAZ-08803000 22 13 
B1513-210-DOO 12 12 B2435-372-LOO-A 28 58 llAZ-08821000 24 19 
Bl515-210-DOO 12 14 B2440-373-0AO 26 l D2107-555-BOO 22 26 HAZ-088220AA-A 24 22 
Bl616-210-000 8 3 82440-373-000 26 2 D2118-555-B00-A 22 5 MAZ-088220!0-A 24 23 
Bl903-552-000 10 5 B2441-372-000 26 3 D2529-373-B00-A 10 28 HAZ-088220BA-A 24 21 
BI905-541-AOO 10 7 B2442-372-0AO 26 4 D2529-373-BOO-A 31 13 MAZ-088220B0-A 24 20 
B1905-541-BOO 10 8 B2442-372-000 26 5 D2529-373-COO-A 24 46 HAZ-0882200A-A 24 27 
B1905-541-COO 10 9 82446-372-000 30 31 D2529-373-COO-A 31 2 IIAZ-08822000-A 24 25 
Bl905-541-DOO 10 10 B2446-372-000 30 36 D2555-372-CAO 31 3 J!AZ-088230AA-A 24 33 
B2016-372-000 8 14 82448-372-000 26 6 D2555-372-COO 31 6 HAZ-088230AO-A 24 32 
B2016-372-000 8 23 82470-373-000 26 59 D2556-372-COO 31 7 HAZ-088230B!-A 24 30 
B2019-372-000 8 15 82470-373-000 31 40 D2557-372-CAO 31 8 HAZ-088230B0-A 24 31 
B2019-372-000 8 24 82529-373-BOO-A 26 30 02551-372-COO 31 ll HAZ-0882300A-A 24 35 
B2021-372-000 8 27 82529-373-000 10 25 D2558-372-COO 31 12 MAZ-08823000-A 24 36 
B2401-372-LOA-A 28 7 B2541-372-000 4 2 D8113-555-BOO 18 21 HAZ-088270AO 24 7 
82401-372-LOA-A 28 44 B2542-372-LOA 28 5 D8115-555-BOO 18 22 HAZ-08828000 24 29 
B2401-372-00B 26 49 B2542-372-LOA 28 42 D8204-555-DOO 18 32 MAZ-08829000 24 39 
82401-372-00B 31 29 B2542-372-00A 26 16 D8232-555-BOO 2 11 MAZ-16522000 24 45 
B2402-372-LOO 28 10 82542-372-00A 30 17 D9317-762-TOO 26 11 llTQ-700B1600 14 22 
82402-372-LOO 28 47 B2542-372-00C 26 48 MTQ-700B1602 20 2 
B2402-372-000 26 47 B2542-372-00C 31 17 GBR-01601000-A 24 11 Y2003-630-000 16 4 
B2402-372-000 31 27 B2544-372-LOO-A 28 29 GBR-01602000 24 41 H2010-630-000 22 38 
B2404-372-LOO 28 11 B2544-372-LOO-A 28 57 GBR-01606000 24 8 H2011-630-0AO 22 35 
B2404-372-LOO 28 48 B2547-372-000 24 17 GBR-01607000 24 9 M3001-630-000 16 5 
B2404-372-000 26 52 B2547-372-000. 26 24 GPK-510010CO 18 36 M8502-630-0AO 16 17 
82404-372-000 31 32 82548-372-ROO-A 24 13 GPK-570010B0 18 37 118504-630-0AO 16 21 
B2405-372-LOO 28 14 B2548-372-000 26 20 118505-630-0AO 16 18 
B2405-372-LOO 28 36 82549-280-000 10 6 HD-0005700-0A 2 75 M8506-630-0AO 16 19 
B2405-372-000 26 43 B2549-372-ROO-A 24 4 HD-0005700-0A 10 17 118507-630-0AO 16 20 
82405-372-000 31 23 B2549-372-000 2 37 HD-0005700-00 12 19 118508-630-0AO 12 9 
B2406-372-BOO 28 38 B2549-372-000 26 19 HW-5Fl8S12-28 22 8 118509-630-0BO 8 34 
B2406-372-LOO-A 28 16 B2549-372-000 30 7 HX-0006500-0B 2 44 H8512-630-0AO 22 l 
B2406-372-000 26 45 B2552-372-BOO 26 28 HX-0009800-00 16 14 18514-630-0AO 16 22 
B2406-372-000 31 25 B2553-372-000 24 40 HX-0015000-0F 2 81 118515-630-0AO 22 2 
B2406-373-0AO 12 41 B2553-372-000 26 29 HX-0023700-0A 2 74 118516-630-0AO 22 32 
B2408-372-BOO 28 51 B2555-372-BOO 26 25 HX-0029200-0A 2 82 18517-630-0AO 22 3 
B2408-372-LOO 28 19 B2557-372-BOO 26 26 HX-0033900-0E 16 12 M8518-630-0AO 22 33 
B2408-372-000 31 35 B2559-372-000 24 26 HX-0053500-00 16 15 18519-630-0AO 22 39 
82409-373-BAO 28 53 B2559-372-000 24 37 18520-590-0AO 18 34 
B2409-373-LAO 28 23 B2559-372-000 31 5 Jl066-000-00D 20 8 118520-630-0AO 20 64 
B2409-373-LOO 28 25 82559-372-000 31 IO 118521-630-0AO 16 27 
B2409-373-LOO 28 54 B2560-372-000 24 43 MA0-11532000 20 20 ll8523-600-0AO 16 16 
B2410-280-000 2 64 B2560-372-000 26 27 MA0-25026000 2 70 1!8540-590-0AO 16 6 
B2410-372-BOO 28 55 B2561-372-000 24 47 HA0-720020AO 18 33 M8601-630-0AO 16 l 
B2410-372-LOA 28 26 82561-372-000 26 15 MAT-03509000 30 29 M8602-630-0A0-A 16 2 
B2410-372-LOB 28 27 B3010-141-HOO 14 17 MAT-60902ZOO 26 66 118901-630-000 JO 13 
B2410-372-LOC 28 28 B3116-125-000 8 19 HAT-60903Z00-A 26 65 H8903-630-000 14 15 
B2410-372-000 31 39 B3116-125-000 8 29 MAT-60904200-A 26 69 M8904-630-000 14 13 
B2410-373-000 12 42 B3120-125-000 8 20 MAT-60905ZOO-A 26 63 119013-590-0AO 18 38 
B2411-372-LOO 28 21 B3120-125-000 8 28 MAT-61104ZOO 30 37 M9017-580-0AO 16 26 
B241 l-372-LOO 28 34 B3129-012-AOO 8 18 MAT-61401ZOO 30 11 119024-580-0AO 16 23 
B2411-372-000 26 40 B3130-373-NOO 24 48 MAT-61402ZOO 30 12 !19034-580-0AO 16 25 
B2411-372-000 31 20 B3132-012-000 8 17 MAT-61403200 30 14 1!9035-580-0AO 16 24 
B2412-372-LOO 28 20 B3132-012-000 8 26 llAT-61602ZOO 30 25 
B2412-372-LOO 28 52 83406-581-000 2 65 HAT-61603ZOO 30 24 Nlf-6040003-SC 22 36 
B2412-372-000 26 41 B4004-210-DOO 2 59 IIAT-64401ZAO 30 9 Nlf-6043212-SA 22 9 
B2412-372-000 31 21 B4416-373-0AO 26 9 MAT-80110LOO 14 19 NM-6050001-SE 20 52 
B2413-373-NOO 12 29 B4416-373-000 26 10 HAT-80113TOO 22 6 NH-6050001-SE 20 53 
B24l4-373-000 20 10 B4417-372-000 12 2 MAT-80115TOO 22 7 Nll-6060002-SE 20 19 

-33-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PARl'MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P.AGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

SJ; 'tr MO s.~ 11 NO £S i! MO IM~- EC NO 

NM-6080001-SE 18 24 SY-6083042-CH 2 50 SS-7110840-SP 2 4 WP-0480856-SP 22 30 
Nll-6120001-SE 18 15 SM-6088502-TP 2 88 SS-7110840-SP 2 10 WP-0501016-SD 2 9 
Nll-6160013-SN. 20 60 Sll-8050602-TP 10 12 SS-7110840-SP 2 15 WP-0501016-SD 2 16. 
Nll-6160511-SE 20 49 Sll-8050602-TP 22 34 SS-7110840-SP 6 12 WP-0501016-SD 2 22 
NS-6080210-SP 24 10 Sll-9050813-SE 20 37 SS-7110840-SP 10 20 WP-0501016-SD 4 24 
NS-6090310-SP 2 66 SH-9061080-SE 20 38 SS-7110840-SP 14 12 WP-0501016-SD 24 15 
NS-6090310-SP 24 12 SH-9062003-SC 2 91 SS-7110840-SP 20 22 WP-0501016-SD 26 22 
NS-6110310-SP 22 20 SM-9065513-SF 20 15 SS-7111110-TP 14 42 WP-050101"6-SD 26 35 
HS-6110420-SP 12 38 SS-1110710-SP 6 4 SS-7150740-SP 2 29 WP-0501016-SD 26 61 
HS-6150310-SP 2 84 SS-2110920-TP 12 45 SS-7150740-SP 2 85 WP-0501016-SD 28 9 
NS-6150430-SP 2 68 SS-3090530-SP 30 32 SS-7150940-SP 4 21 WP-0501016-SD 28 46 
NS-6150430-SP 12 25 SS-4110515-SP 2 33 SS-7150940-SP 4 22 WP-0501016-SD 30 20 
NS-6160520-SP 8 16 SS-4120615-SP 22 31 SS-7150940-SP 24 18 WP-0501016-SD 31 15 
NS-6160520-SP 8 25 SS-4120915-SP 2 18 SS-7150940-SP 26 31 WP-0501016-SD 31 16 
NS-6660511-SP 4 5 SS-4120915-SP 2 52 SS-7150940-SP 26 32 WP-0520656-SA 20 36 

SS-4150715-SP 2 26 SS-7150940-SP 26 36 WP-0531000-SD 2 36 
PS-0300062-KH 8 9 SS-4150715-SP 8 31 SS-7150940-SP 26 37 WP-0560860-SE 12 13 
PS-0300201-KP 8 7 SS-4150915-SP 2 24 SS-7150940-SP 30 15 WP-0612056-SE 20 17 

SS-5060310-SP 22 17 SS-7150940-SP 30 16 WP-0621016-SD 2 90 
RE-0250000-KO 22 27 SS-5060310-SP 30 13 SS-7150940-SP 31 18 WP-0621016-SD 14 40 
RE-0901110-KO 22 10 SS-5080710-SP 30 6 SS-7150940-SP 31 36 WP-0641600-SC 20 16 
R0-0742401-00 16 9 SS-6060440-TP 2 71 SS-7151210-SP 2 31 WP-0650876-SD 12 11 

SS-6080340-SP 20 68 SS-7661540-SP 12 10 WP-0651056-SD 2 92 
SB-1080005-00 14 IO SS-6080340-SP 26 64 SS-8110310-SP 6 8 WP-0704016-SP 2 77 
SB-1150002-00 14 8 SS-6080340-SP 26 67 SS-8110410-TP 6 6 WP-0751576-SD 26 12 
SB-3100008-0A 6 21 SS-6091210-TP 14 28 SS-8110410-TP 26 51 WP-0753016-SZ 8 44 
SB-3100008-0B 6 22 SS-6110420-TP 2 89 SS-8110410-TP 31 31 WP-0871602-SE 18 27 
SB-3100008-0C 6 23 SS-6110480-SP 26 57 SS-8120740-SP 26 39 WP-1302501-SE 18 12 
SB-3100008-0D 6 24 SS-6110480-SP 31 38 SS-8120740-SP 28 22 WP-1702600-SO 20 48 
SD-0460571-CP 22 21 SS-6111052-TP 2 80 SS-8120740-SP 28 32 WP-1702600-SO 20 59 
SD-0500251-SP 2 35 SS-6111052-TP 10 14 SS-8120740-SP 31 19 WS-0410002-KS 22 11 
SD-0500404-SP 24 5 SS-6111140-SP 26 54 SS-8150410-TP 6 30 WS-0510002-KN 20 35 
SD-0500722-TP 12 37 SS-6111140-SP 28 2 SS-8150510-TP 14 9 WS-0521010-KN 20 34 
SD-0550181-SP 4 19 SS-6111140-SP 28 40 SS-8150510-TP 14 16 WS-0521010-KN 22 24 
SD-0550181-SP 26 18 SS-6111140-SP 31 34 SS-8150822-TP 12 8 WS-0610002-KR 20 18 
SD-0550211-SP 22 22 SS-6120620-TP 30 34 SS-8150822-TP 12 28 WS-0650389-KP 2 6 
SD-0550301-SP 4 18 SS-6121050-SP 8 39 SS-8151150-TP 6 16 WS-0820002-KP 2 87 
SD-0550301-SP 26 23 SS-6121050-SP 12 22 SS-8153010-SR 2 83 WS-1253010-KN 18 13 
SD-0550303-SP 24 16 SS-6121220-TP 22 23 SS-8660512-TP 6 18 WS-1643202-KR 20 58 
SD-0600095-TH 12 43 SS-6151040-SP 2 28 SS-8660512-TP 14 3 WZ-0620550-KP 30 38 
SD-0600271-SP 2 7 SS-6151812-TP 2 67 SS-8660612-TP 14 18 
SD-0600322-SD 8 4 SS-6151812-TP 14 39 SS-8660612-TP 14 37 100-04109 2 41 
SD-0630272-SP 12 32 SS-6660710-TP 2 2 SS-9090813-TP 20 67 101-08009 6 25 
SD-0630301-SP 30 4 SS-7080310-SP 12 44 SS-9090813-TP 30 28 111-55108 18 29 
SD-0640241-SP 6 10 SS-7080510-TP 14 23 SS-9091010-SP 24 42 111-55207 18 30 
SD-0640391-TP 4 20 SS-7090410-SP 4 27 SS-9110453-TP 14 33 lll-57559 18 3 
SD-0640391-TP 24 44 SS-7090410-SP 31 4 SS-9110513-TP 26 7 111-57567 18 2 
SD-0640391-TP 26 33 SS-7090410-SP 31 9 SS-9110513-TP 26 8 lll-57666 18 4 
SD-0640451-TP 12 30 SS-7090520-TP 24 28 SS-9110620-TP 8 33 lll-57765 18 5 
SD-0640641-SP 10 23 SS-7090520-TP 24 38 SS-9120623-TP 10 27 111-57963 18 6 
SD-0641003-SP 8 5 SS-7090610-SP 8 10 SS-9120643-TP 8 42 111-58060 18 7 
SD-0790433-TP 12 6 SS-7090620-TP 6 28 SS-9120643-TP 10 24 111-58300 18 8 
SD-0790641-SP 2 12 SS-7090620-TP 28 13 SS-9120910-TP 26 38 111-58409 18 9 
SD-0800681-SP 2 69 SS-7090620-TP 28 35 SS-9120910-TP 31 41 111-58516 18 16 
SD-0801021-TP 14 43 SS-7090850-SP 10 16 SS-9150910-SP 16 11 111-58607 18 10 
SK-3311601-SE 18 31 SS-7091480-SP 24 6 SS-9621413-SP 4 23 111-58706 18 18 
SK-3412001-SE 20 13 SS-7110340-SP 22 29 SS-9621413-SP 24 14 111-58805 18 19 
SK-3482001-SE 18 35 SS-7110350-SP 2 49 SS-9621413-SP 26 21 lll-58904 18 23 
SK-3482001-SE 20 21 SS-7110410-SP 6 38 SS-9621413-SP 26 60 111-59001 18 20 
SK-3483201-SE 18 28 SS-7110410-SP 8 37 SS-9621413-SP 28 8 112-72408 6 19 
SL-4030591-SC 8 35 SS-7110410-SP 14 14 SS-9621413-SP 28 45 131-60304 20 12 
SL-4030881-SC 16 8 SS-7110510-SP 2 60 SS-9621413-SP 30 18 131-60304 20 63 
SL-4031091-SC 2 72 SS-7110510-SP 8 2 SS-9621413-SP 31 28 137-37804 12 36 
SL-4031091-SC 10 18 SS-7110510-SP 12 18 SS-9660720-SP 2 73 137-60707 8 13 
SL-4031091-SC 12 20 SS-7110510-SP 12 34 137-60707 8 22 
SL-4040681-SC 16 10 SS-7110540-SP 26 42 TA-1050504-RO 2 19 137-66308 12 47 
SL-9061291-SE 18 25 SS-7110540-SP 31 22 137-71704 20 62 
SL-9082091-SE 18 17 SS-7110570-SP 26 46 WP-0370316-SD 20 66 138-58808 8 6 
SL-9082091-SE 18 26 SS-7110570-SP 30 22 WP-0370316-SD 20 71 138-87005 14 35 
SM-1033501-SC 16 7 SS-7110570-SP 31 26 WP-0371026-SD 12 4 141-34050 30 26 
Slil-4020301-SC 6 37 SS-7110710-SP 22 37 WP-0430800-SD 8 11 141-34100 30 30 
S11-4040601-SB 22 28 SS-7110710-SP 26 44 WP-0430800-SD 20 · 31 141-34159 30 27 
SU-4040655-SP 20 30 SS-7110710-SP 31 24 WP-0450000-SD 14 20 141-34209 30 35 
S11-4051405-SE 20 51 SS-7110720-SP 28 39 WP-0450826-SC 8 40 141-34308' 30 33 
Sll-6030402-TP 12 3 SS-7110730-SP 28 6 WP-0480856-SP 14 34 141-46708 20 69 
Sll-6061202-TP 20 14 SS-7110740-TP 2 21 WP-0480856-SP 22 25 141-46757 20 65 

-34-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARI'NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

.fl.:8 ill NO &'a$ 'S NO .s.~ 1:1 NO ,R,11: 'S NO 

141-46807 20 70 )46-11404 24 3 400-11382 16 3 
145-07156 10 15 146-11552 24 l 400-13923 6 35 
145-17601 12 48 146-11651 24 2 400-13924 6 36 
146-00407 2 13 146-11800 2 79 400-22039 20 61 
146-00506 2 14 146-17559 31 1 400-23556 4 9 
146-00605 2 l 146-17658 31 14 400-23920 20 57 
146-00704 2 17 146-17757 28 1 400-33635 20 25 
146-00803 2 20 146-17856 28 31 400-54729 20 27 
146-00902 2 5 146-17955 26 14 400-54730 20 28 
146-01009 2 8 146-18052 26 34 
146-01108 2 51 146-18151 30 8 
146-01207 2 27 166-27507 12 15 
146-01306 2 62 169-92604 6 20 
146-01405 2 34 170-07402 18 11 
146-01603 2 38 170-08004 2 86 
146-01801 2 3 178-48458 20 24 
146-01900 14 11 182-16457 24 24 
146-02007 2 61 182-16655 24 34 
146-02106 16 13 
146-02205 2 23 226-02601 2 39 
146-02304 2 25 229-30309 20 40 
146-02403 2 30 229-30408 20 39 
146-02502 4 8 229-30903 20 46 
146-02502 26 17 229-31000 20 45 
146-02502 26 53 229-31109 20 47 
146-02502 28 3 229-31208 20 33 
146-02502 28 41 229-31307 20 43 
146-02502 30 19 229-31406 20 44 
146-02502 31 33 229-32800 20 4 
146-02551 4 6 229-33006 20 26 
146-02601 12 5 229-33105 20 9 
146-02759 12 1 229-33303 20 23 
146-02809 4 29 260-03756 6 9 
146-03005 12 17 260-08300 20 41 
146-03104 12 7 260-08359 20 32 
146-03104 12 27 260-08409 20 42 
146-03401 12 21 260-08557 20 50 
146-03500 14 1 260-13805 6 l 
146-03609 14 6 260-15206 6 11 
146-03708 14 7 260-15503 6 29 
146-03906 6 13 260-21402 8 30 
146-04003 6 14 260-24604 10 21 
146-04102 6 15 260-24703 10 22 
146-04409 6 31 260-25106 10 26 
146-04508 6 32 260-25205 4 1 
146-04607 6 33 260-25502 4 7 
146-04805 14 2 260-25700 4 IO 
146-05109 8 36 260-25809 4 11 
146-05208 8 32 260-25908 4 12 
146-05307 8 38 260-26005 4 13 
146-05554 12 35 260-26104 4 14 
146-05653 12 26 260-26203 4 25 
146-05703 12 33 260-26302 4 15 
146-05802 12 31 260-26401 4 26 
146-05901 14 24 260-26609 4 16 
146-06008 14 25 260-26708 4 17 
146-06107 14 21 260-27003 4 3 
146-06206 14 32 260-27102 4 4 
146-06305 14 41 260-27409 4 28 
146-06404 l4 36 260-31203 2 48 
146-06503 14 38 260-31302 2 55 
146-06602 10 I 260-31351 2 53 
146-06701 10 2 260-31401 2 54 
146-06800 IO 11 260-31500 2 58 
146-06909 10 3 260-31609 2 56 
146-07006 10 4 260-31708 2 57 
146-07105 10 19 260-31807 14 27 
146-07600 18 1 260-31906 14 26 
146-07808 2 32 260-34702 20 5 
146-07907 8 l 260-37200 20 29 
146-08152 8 12 262-12308 12 16 
146-08251 8 21 262-30409 8 41 
146-09655 20 I 293-44702 30 39 
146-11156 12 46 
146-11206 2 76 400-06323 20 54 
146-11305 2 78 400-10067 2 43 

-35-



a.lUKI* 

JUKI CORPORATION 
MARl<EllNG & SALES H.O. 
8-2-1, KOKURYO -CHO. CHOFU-SHI 
TOKYO 182-8655, JAPAN 
PHONE: (81)3-348o-.!357 . 2258 
FAX: (81)3-3430- 4909 

Copyrigh!@2000-2007 JUKI CORP. 

*•ro~&~•~'t'Et2.~~T,...~t 
~#i.il:l-2.T. 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

mte fftj!fflff 

JUKl ~ i1'.~tt 
~US! 'r182-8655 3'1:h'i.R'llillilil~eJS-2-1 

TB.. 03-3480-1111(M) TEL 03-3480-2357. 2358W 1' 1' JH :.-) FAX. 03-3430--4909 

o.L \~~- ;::ffiS!!ct 
To order or for fixther 
noonation, 
please contact : 

l((~ro,,- '.:J 1) ::t l-11~il!or.lt.Q<T.>1::IO~l!sf.l:( JO!T>.,.ti<7> <J 2.T. 
* The description covered in this par1S list is subject to change fOt improvement ol lhe commocfrty without notice. 

;1.E~ro,,-';I 1J ::t 1-11. 2007l!o1 IJ ll!:£1:<T.>illi<lM±ll't'•• Lt:: t.<T.l't'T. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance w~h the p,oduct specifications as of January 2007. 

Printed in J apan 

¥ @Fi 




